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1. Direction of Country
Would you say things in this country today are...

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Generally headed in the right direction 27% 32% 23% 25% 36% 31% 38% 32% 20% 23% 25% 26% 36%

Off on the wrong track 62% 60% 64% 66% 50% 51% 46% 54% 2% T71%  64% 63% 57%
Not sure 11% 8% 13% 9% 14% 17% 15%  14% 8% 5%  12% 11% 7%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 99% 99% 100% 100%  99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,671) (774) (897)  (1,051) (229) (190) (302) (259) (639) (471) (727) (463) (342)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Party ID Ideology Party ID With Leaners
Total Voters Biden  Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con LeanRep LeanDem Ind
Generally headed in the right direction 27% 29% 57% 6% 55%  15% 9%  48% 32% 9% 9% 51% 11%
Off on the wrong track 62% 63% 31% 91% 32% T72% 86% 41% 55% 86% 87% 35% 71%
Not sure 11% 8% 12% 4% 13%  13% 5% 11% 12% 4% 4% 13% 18%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99%  99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,671) (1,470) (633) (625) (611) (615) (445) (440) (575) (541) (609) (735) (327)




The Economist/YouGov Poll

February 11 - 13, 2024 - 1671 U.S. Adult Citizens

2A. Favorability of Public Figures — Donald Trump
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 29% 32% 27% 35% 13% 20% 23%  24%  30% 40% 26% 29% 31%
Somewhat favorable 20% 20% 19% 21% 16% 14% 27%  21%  19% 12% 18% 19% 20%
Favorable 49% 52% 46% 56% 28% 34% 50% 45% 49% 52% 45% 47% 51%
Somewhat unfavorable 8% 10% % 6% 14% 14% 13%  10% 7% 4% 9% 8% 10%
Very unfavorable 40% 37% 43% 35% 55% 49% 33%  40%  42%  43%  42% 43% 38%
Unfavorable 48% 46% 50% 41% 69% 63% 46% 50% 49% 47% 50% 51% 48%
Don’t know 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 3% 4% 5% 2% 1% 5% 2% 1%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,670) (774) (896) (1,051) (228) (190) (301) (259) (B39) (471) (726) (463) (342)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Party ID Ideology Party ID With Leaners

Total Voters Biden  Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con LeanRep LeanDem Ind
Very favorable 29% 32% 5% 66% 8% 21% 64% 12% 17% 59% 59% 7% 19%
Somewhat favorable 20% 18% 7% 28% 11% 23%  26% 6% 23% 26% 29% 10% 23%
Favorable 49% 50% 12% 94% 18% 44% 90% 18% 40% 85% 88% 17% 42%
Somewhat unfavorable 8% 6% 6% 3% 8% 12% 4% 4%  14% 6% 5% 9% 15%
Very unfavorable 40% 43% 81% 2% 71%  39% 5%  78%  42% 8% 6% 72% 35%
Unfavorable 48% 49% 87% 5% 79% 51% 9% 81% 56% 14% 11% 81% 50%
Don't know 3% 1% 1% 0% 3% 5% 1% 1% 4% 1% 1% 3% 8%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,670) (1,470) (633) (625) (610) (615) (445) (440) (574) (541) (609) (734) (327)
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2B. Favorability of Public Figures — Tucker Carlson
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 18% 23% 13% 22% 6% 12% 7% 16% 22% 25% 15% 18% 22%
Somewhat favorable 21% 24% 18% 21% 17% 26% 3%  23%  14% 16% 18% 21% 24%
Favorable 39% 47% 31% 43% 22% 38% 1% 39% 37% 40% 33% 39% 46%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 14% 10% 11% 16% 10% 16% 13%  10% 8% 11% 13% 12%
Very unfavorable 26% 25% 27% 25% 29% 27% 14%  24% 30% 33% 25% 28% 29%
Unfavorable 38% 38% 37% 36% 46% 37% 30% 37% 40% 41% 36% 41% 41%
Don’t know 24% 14% 32% 21% 32% 25% 29% 24% 23% 18% 32% 20% 12%
Totals 101%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,668) (771) (897) (1,049) (229) (189) (301) (259) (638) (470) (727) (461) (342)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Party ID Ideology Party ID With Leaners

Total Voters Biden  Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con LeanRep LeanDem Ind
Very favorable 18% 20% 5% 40% ™%  17%  32% 6% 13% 36% 33% 6% 14%
Somewhat favorable 21% 21% 14% 28% 17%  18% 29% 11% 24% 29% 29% 15% 17%
Favorable 39% 41% 19% 68% 23% 35% 61% 17% 37% 65% 62% 21% 31%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 11% 10% 12% 11%  12% 12% 9% 13% 14% 12% 10% 14%
Very unfavorable 26% 32% 59% 4% 45%  24% 6% 60% 23% 5% 6% 48% 17%
Unfavorable 38% 42% 69% 16% 56% 36% 18% 69% 36% 19% 18% 59% 31%
Don’t know 24% 16% 12% 16% 21%  29% 21% 14% 28% 16% 20% 20% 38%
Totals 101% 100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,668) (1,467) (633) (622) (611) (615) (442) (440) (575) (538) (606) (735) (327)
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2C. Favorability of Public Figures — Nikki Haley
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 8% 11% 6% 8% 10% 12% 13% 9% 5% 8% 8% 7% 11%
Somewhat favorable 29% 31% 28% 30% 29% 26% 41% 25% 25% 29%  24% 30% 36%
Favorable 37% 41% 34% 38% 39% 38% 54% 34% 30% 37% 32% 37% 47%
Somewhat unfavorable 22% 24% 21% 24% 19% 14% 18%  20% 24% 26% 21% 21% 27%
Very unfavorable 23% 24% 23% 24% 22% 21% 10% 20% 31% 28% 24% 26% 19%
Unfavorable 45% 47% 44% 48% 41% 36% 28% 41% 55% 54% 44% 47% 47%
Don’t know 17% 11% 23% 14% 20% 26% 18% 25% 16% 10% 24% 15% 7%
Totals 99% 101% 101% 100%  100% 99% 100%  99% 101% 101% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,670) (774) (896) (1,050) (229)  (190)  (301) (259) (639) (471) (727) (462 (342)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Party ID Ideology Party ID With Leaners

Total Voters Biden  Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con LeanRep LeanDem Ind
Very favorable 8% 9% 7% 11% 8% 6% 12% 7% 8% 12% 11% 8% 4%
Somewhat favorable 29% 31% 29% 33% 27%  27% 34% 19% 36% 33% 32% 27% 28%
Favorable 37% 40% 35% 43% 35% 33% 46% 26% 44% 44% 44% 35% 31%
Somewhat unfavorable 22% 25% 30% 24% 25% 18% 24% 29% 20% 23% 24% 26% 11%
Very unfavorable 23% 26% 27% 26% 27% 21% 20% 36% 16% 24% 21% 27% 20%
Unfavorable 45% 51% 57% 50% 53% 39% 44% 65% 36% 47% 44% 53% 31%
Don’t know 17% 9% 8% 6% 13% 28% 10% 9%  20% 9% 12% 13% 38%
Totals 99% 100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,670) (1,469) (632) (625) (610) (615) (445) (440) (574) (541) (609) (734) (327)
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2D. Favorability of Public Figures — Dean Phillips
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 4% 6% 2% 4% 2% 2% 6% 8% 2% 1% 3% 2% 10%
Somewhat favorable 15% 17% 13% 13% 28% 19% 37% 11% 7% 9% 11% 14% 20%
Favorable 19% 23% 15% 17% 30% 21% 43% 19% 9% 10% 14% 17% 30%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 15% 10% 13% 8% 9% 15% 13% 11% 11% 8% 14% 18%
Very unfavorable 9% 12% 6% 8% 15% 9% 7% 9% 11% 9% 10% 8% 10%
Unfavorable 21% 27% 16% 21% 23% 17% 21% 22% 22% 20% 17% 22% 29%
Don’t know 60% 50% 69% 62% 47% 62% 36% 59% 69% 70%  69% 61% 42%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,667) (772) (895) (1,049) (229)  (188)  (301) (258) (637) (471) (724)  (463) (341)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Party ID Ideology Party ID With Leaners

Total Voters  Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con LeanRep Lean Dem Ind
Very favorable 4% 4% 6% 2% 6% 3% 3% 7% 3% 3% 3% 5% 2%
Somewhat favorable 15% 15% 16% 15% 19% 10% 15% 10% 21% 14% 13% 18% 11%
Favorable 19% 19% 22% 17% 25% 13% 18% 17% 24% 17% 17% 23% 12%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 14% 15% 14% 15% 7% 15% 14% 11% 13% 13% 14% 5%
Very unfavorable 9% 10% 12% 9% 10%  10% 7%  15% 6% 9% 8% 10% 10%
Unfavorable 21% 24% 27% 23% 25% 17% 22% 29% 17% 22% 21% 24% 15%
Don’t know 60% 57% 51% 60% 50% 71% 60% 54% 58% 61% 62% 53% 73%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  99% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,667) (1,467) (631) (624) (610) (613) (444) (440) (573) (539) (607) (734) (326)
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2E. Favorability of Public Figures — Robert F. Kennedy, Jr.
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 12% 12% 11% 10% 17% 20% 14%  16% 9% 9%  14% 9% 13%
Somewhat favorable 35% 36% 35% 35% 38% 32% 38% 34% 3%% 35% 33% 35% 35%
Favorable 47% 48% 46% 45% 55% 52% 51% 50% 44% 45% 47% 44% 48%
Somewhat unfavorable 18% 19% 16% 20% 12% 8% 17% 14% 19%  20% 14% 20% 24%
Very unfavorable 17% 19% 15% 17% 15% 22% 9% 14% 19% 24%  15% 18% 20%
Unfavorable 35% 38% 31% 37% 27% 29% 26% 29% 39% 43% 29% 38% 44%
Don’t know 18% 14% 23% 18% 17% 19% 23% 22% 18% 12% 24% 18% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,667) (773) (894) (1,050) (228)  (189)  (300) (259) (638) (470) (724)  (463)  (341)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Party ID Ideology Party ID With Leaners

Total Voters Biden  Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con LeanRep LeanDem Ind
Very favorable 12% 11% 10% 10% 12% 13% 9% 12% 12% 10% 9% 11% 19%
Somewhat favorable 35% 35% 22% 48% 26% 35% 46% 21% 41% @ 44% 46% 26% 34%
Favorable 47% 46% 32% 58% 38% 48% 55% 33% 53% 54% 55% 37% 53%
Somewhat unfavorable 18% 20% 21% 22% 17% 14% 22% 18% 13% 25% 20% 19% 9%
Very unfavorable 17% 20% 34% % 29%  14% 7%  37%  14% 8% 8% 29% 9%
Unfavorable 35% 40% 55% 29% 46% 28% 29% 55% 27% 33% 29% 47% 18%
Don’t know 18% 14% 13% 13% 16% 24% 16% 12% 20% 13% 16% 16% 29%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,667) (1,467) (631) (624) (608) (614) (445) (440) (573) (539) (609) (732) (326)
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3A. Favorability of World Leaders — Vladimir Putin
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 4% 6% 3% 4% 5% 4% 7% 9% 2% 2% 4% 4% 8%
Somewhat favorable 10% 12% 8% 8% 18% 10% 18%  14% 5% 4% 9% 8% 11%
Favorable 14% 18% 10% 13% 23% 14% 25% 23% 7% 5% 14% 12% 18%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 16% 15% 16% 10% 17% 21%  15% 15% 11% 16% 14% 15%
Very unfavorable 61% 61% 62% 63% 54% 59% 41% 50% 71% 78%  58% 69% 62%
Unfavorable 77% 77% 76% 79% 64% 76% 61% 66% 86% 89% 74% 83% 77%
Don’t know 9% 5% 13% 9% 13% 10% 14%  11% 7% 6% 13% 5% 4%
Totals 99%  100%  101% 100%  100% 100% 101%  99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,666) (771)  (895)  (1,046) (229) (190) (301) (257) (B38) (470) (727) (460) (340)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Party ID Ideology Party ID With Leaners

Total Voters Biden  Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con LeanRep LeanDem Ind
Very favorable 4% 4% 4% 5% 5% 3% 5% 6% 6% 3% 4% 5% 5%
Somewhat favorable 10% 10% 8% 11% 9% 11% 10% % 11%  10% 9% 9% 14%
Favorable 14% 13% 12% 15% 14% 14% 14% 12% 17% 13% 13% 13% 18%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 14% 8% 19% 12% 16%  19% %  17%  20% 20% 11% 15%
Very unfavorable 61% 67% 76% 58% 66% 58% 59% T7% 57% 60% 59% 69% 49%
Unfavorable 77% 81% 85% 78% 78% 74% T7% 84% 74% 80% 79% 80% 64%
Don’t know 9% 6% 4% 7% 8% 12% 8% 4% 9% % 7% % 18%
Totals 99% 101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,666) (1,465) (631) (623) (609) (614) (443) (440) (572) (539) (606) (733) (327)
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3B. Favorability of World Leaders — Benjamin Netanyahu
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Very favorable

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
15% 20% 10% 17% 8% 13% 10%  14% 16% 21% 11% 17% 21%

Somewhat favorable 21% 24% 17% 21% 28% 13% 28% 1% 18% 21%  20% 20% 21%
Favorable 36% 45% 28% 38% 36% 26% 38% 30% 34% 42% 31% 36% 42%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 17% 11% 15% 9% 12% 16% 13%  15% 13% 12% 14% 19%
Very unfavorable 20% 20% 19% 19% 18% 21% 14% 19% 20% 24% 18% 22% 22%
Unfavorable 34% 38% 30% 34% 28% 33% 30% 31% 35% 37% 30% 36% 41%
Don’t know 30% 17% 43% 28% 36% 41% 32% 38% 30% 21% 39% 28% 17%
Totals 100% 98%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101%  99% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,670) (773) (897) (1,050) (229) (190) (302) (259) (B39) (470) (727) (463) (341)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Party ID Ideology Party ID With Leaners
Total Voters Biden  Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con LeanRep LeanDem Ind
Very favorable 15% 17% 6% 30% 8% 11% 28% 9% 6%  33% 29% 7% 7%
Somewhat favorable 21% 22% 19% 27% 19%  19% 24% 12% 23% 28% 25% 17% 19%
Favorable 36% 39% 25% 57% 27% 30% 53% 21% 29% 61% 54% 24% 26%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 15% 16% 13% 13% 14% 15% 12% 1% 13% 13% 14% 15%
Very unfavorable 20% 23% 36% 8% 29%  21% 7%  43%  19% 5% 7% 33% 16%
Unfavorable 34% 38% 53% 21% 43% 35% 22% 55% 36% 18% 21% 47% 30%
Don’t know 30% 24% 22% 21% 31% 35% 25% 24% 3% 21% 26% 29% 44%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,670) (1,469) (633) (624) (611) (615) (444) (440) (575) (540) (608) (735) (327)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

February 11 - 13, 2024 - 1671 U.S. Adult Citizens

3C. Favorability of World Leaders — Volodymyr Zelensky
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 19% 21% 17% 19% 13% 23% 17% 14% 19% 26% 18% 21% 21%
Somewhat favorable 27% 29% 25% 27% 28% 26% 3%  26% 23% 27% 23% 25% 35%
Favorable 46% 50% 42% 46% 41% 50% 51% 40% 42% 54% 41% 46% 57%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 15% 13% 15% 14% % 15%  10% 15% 16% 14% 15% 14%
Very unfavorable 16% 18% 14% 18% 13% 11% 8% 19% 21% 14% 14% 15% 19%
Unfavorable 30% 33% 27% 33% 26% 18% 23% 28% 35% 30% 28% 30% 33%
Don’t know 24% 17% 31% 21% 33% 32% 26% 32% 23% 16% 31% 24% 10%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 101%  99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,666) (774) (892) (1,049) (227) (189) (299) (259) (B38) (470) (725) (463) (341)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Party ID Ideology Party ID With Leaners

Total Voters Biden  Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con LeanRep LeanDem Ind
Very favorable 19% 22% 41% 8% 34%  13% 9% 3% 16% 10% 9% 33% 9%
Somewhat favorable 27% 28% 35% 23% 29%  23% 29% 31% 28% 27% 27% 30% 19%
Favorable 46% 51% 76% 31% 63% 36% 37% 68% 44% 38% 36% 63% 27%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 15% 6% 22% 6% 16% 19% 8% 14%  20% 21% 7% 14%
Very unfavorable 16% 17% 4% 29% 6% 20% 23% 7% 15%  26% 24% 6% 23%
Unfavorable 30% 33% 10% 52% 12% 37% 42% 15% 29% 46% 44% 13% 37%
Don'’t know 24% 17% 14% 17% 25% 27% 20% 17% 27% 16% 19% 24% 36%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 99% 100%  99% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,666) (1,468) (633) (623) (609) (613) (444) (439) (573) (540) (608) (733) (325)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

February 11 - 13, 2024 - 1671 U.S. Adult Citizens

3D. Favorability of World Leaders — King Charles Il
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 10% 12% 9% 10% 13% 12% 15%  10% %  12%  10% 9% 13%
Somewhat favorable 34% 34% 35% 37% 27% 29% 35% 29%  35% 39% 29% 40% 36%
Favorable 45% 46% 43% 47% 40% 41% 50% 39% 42% 51% 39% 49% 49%
Somewhat unfavorable 22% 21% 22% 23% 18% 19% 19% 20% 25% 21% 20% 22% 28%
Very unfavorable 16% 17% 15% 13% 20% 21% 13% 17% 18% 14%  16% 14% 15%
Unfavorable 37% 38% 37% 36% 38% 40% 2% 37% 43% 35% 37% 36% 43%
Don’t know 18% 16% 20% 17% 22% 19% 18%  24% 16%  14%  24% 16% 8%
Totals 100%  100%  101% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%  99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,661) (770)  (891)  (1,047) (229) (188) (300) (259) (B34) (468) (720) (462) (341)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Party ID Ideology Party ID With Leaners

Total Voters Biden  Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con LeanRep LeanDem Ind
Very favorable 10% 11% 13% 9% 13% 8% 10% 13% 7%  12% 10% 12% 7%
Somewhat favorable 34% 37% 42% 34% 38% 28% 38% 37% 38% 33% 37% 37% 22%
Favorable 45% 48% 55% 44% 50% 36% 48% 50% 45%  46% 47% 49% 29%
Somewhat unfavorable 22% 23% 23% 24% 20% 23% 21% 22% 20% 25% 22% 21% 21%
Very unfavorable 16% 16% 10% 19% 12% 20% 15% 16% 14% 18% 15% 13% 22%
Unfavorable 37% 39% 33% 44% 33% 43% 36% 38% 34% 43% 37% 35% 43%
Don’t know 18% 13% 12% 13% 17% 21% 16% 12% 21% 11% 16% 16% 27%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,661) (1,464) (630) (623) (607) (611) (443) (436) (572) (539) (606) (730) (325)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

February 11 - 13, 2024 - 1671 U.S. Adult Citizens

3E. Favorability of World Leaders — Prince William, Prince of Wales
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 18% 15% 20% 20% 8% 18% 12% 16% 19% 23% 16% 17% 21%
Somewhat favorable 41% 40% 41% 42% 44% 37% 40% 39% 42%  42%  36% 45% 46%
Favorable 58% 55% 61% 62% 52% 54% 52% 55% 60% 64% 52% 62% 67%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 15% 13% 12% 17% 13% 18% 11% 15% 13% 15% 13% 15%
Very unfavorable 9% 11% 7% 8% 11% 13% 8%  14% 9% 6% 9% 9% 8%
Unfavorable 23% 26% 20% 20% 28% 26% 25% 24% 24% 18% 24% 21% 24%
Don’t know 19% 19% 19% 18% 20% 19% 23%  21% 16% 17%  25% 17% 10%
Totals 101%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 101% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,662) (767) (895)  (1,046) (228) (189) (299) (258) (B35) (470) (721) (461) (341)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Party ID Ideology Party ID With Leaners

Total Voters Biden  Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con LeanRep LeanDem Ind
Very favorable 18% 20% 21% 22% 19% 12% 22% 20% 14% 22% 21% 17% 11%
Somewhat favorable 41% 43% 44% 42% 2% 38% 43% 38% 45% 41% 43% 42% 33%
Favorable 58% 62% 64% 63% 61% 49% 65% 58% 59% 64% 64% 59% 44%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 14% 18% 11% 14% 16% 12% 17% 13% 14% 13% 16% 13%
Very unfavorable 9% 9% 6% 10% 8% 11% 8%  10% 7%  10% 8% 8% 13%
Unfavorable 23% 23% 24% 22% 22% 27% 20% 27% 20% 24% 21% 24% 26%
Don’t know 19% 14% 12% 15% 17% 24% 15% 15% 21% 12% 15% 17% 30%
Totals 101% 100%  101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,662) (1,464) (629) (624) (607) (611) (444) (435) (573) (540) (606) (730) (326)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

February 11 - 13, 2024 - 1671 U.S. Adult Citizens

3F. Favorability of World Leaders — Prince Harry, Duke of Sussex
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 14% 10% 17% 12% 23% 17% 13% 11% 16% 15% 18% 9% 13%
Somewhat favorable 35% 35% 34% 34% 42% 36% 4%  35% 30% 32% 31% 37% 39%
Favorable 49% 46% 51% 45% 65% 54% 57% 46% 46% 47% 49% 46% 52%
Somewhat unfavorable 16% 17% 16% 19% % 9% 13%  15% 16% 20% 14% 17% 18%
Very unfavorable 16% 18% 13% 18% 7% 17% 7% 17% 21% 15% 11% 17% 21%
Unfavorable 32% 35% 29% 36% 15% 26% 20% 32% 37% 36% 25% 34% 39%
Don’t know 19% 19% 19% 18% 21% 20% 23%  23% 16% 17%  26% 19% 9%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 101%  100% 99% 100% 101%  99%  99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,666) (771)  (895)  (1,048) (229) (190) (301) (258) (B39) (468) (725) (462) (340)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Party ID Ideology Party ID With Leaners

Total Voters Biden  Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con LeanRep LeanDem Ind
Very favorable 14% 15% 23% 9% 23% 8% 11% 24% 12% 8% 9% 20% 9%
Somewhat favorable 35% 35% 45% 25% 41% 32% 31% 41% 38% 30% 28% 42% 32%
Favorable 49% 50% 68% 35% 64% 39% 42% 65% 50% 38% 37% 62% 42%
Somewhat unfavorable 16% 18% 13% 23% 10% 18% 21% 11% 1% 21% 23% 12% 12%
Very unfavorable 16% 17% 5% 29% 8% 19% 22% 8% 12%  28% 24% 8% 17%
Unfavorable 32% 35% 18% 52% 18% 37% 43% 19% 30% 49% 48% 19% 28%
Don'’t know 19% 14% 13% 14% 18% 24% 16% 17% 20% 14% 15% 18% 30%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101%  99% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,666) (1,465) (630) (624) (609) (614) (443) (438) (573) (540) (607) (732) (327)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

February 11 - 13, 2024 - 1671 U.S. Adult Citizens

4A. Favorability of Elected Officials — Joe Biden
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 24% 26% 22% 22% 34% 27% 27% 24% 19% 27% 24% 23% 28%
Somewhat favorable 19% 17% 20% 15% 29% 26% 31% 18% 16% 11% 1% 21% 19%
Favorable 42% 43% 42% 37% 63% 53% 57% 43% 35% 39% 40% 44% 46%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 10% 15% 10% 20% 14% 20%  18% 9% 6%  15% 12% 10%
Very unfavorable 42% 45% 39% 51% 12% 28% 17%  35% 54% 53% 40% 43% 41%
Unfavorable 54% 55% 54% 61% 32% 42% 37% 52% 63% 60% 54% 55% 51%
Don’t know 3% 2% 4% 2% 5% 5% 6% 5% 1% 1% 5% 1% 3%
Totals 101%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 101% 100%  99%  98% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,670) (773) (897) (1,051) (229) (190) (301) (259) (B39) (471) (726) (463) (342)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Party ID Ideology Party ID With Leaners

Total Voters Biden  Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con LeanRep LeanDem Ind
Very favorable 24% 27% 59% 2% 55%  11% 2%  49%  26% 4% 3% 50% %
Somewhat favorable 19% 18% 31% 5% 29%  16% 9% 27% 24% 8% 7% 29% 18%
Favorable 42% 46% 90% 7% 84% 28% 11% 76% 50% 12% 10% 79% 25%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 9% 6% 8% 9%  20% 9% 13% 14% % 10% 13% 19%
Very unfavorable 42% 44% 2% 84% 5%  46%  79% 8% 32% 80% 79% 5% 46%
Unfavorable 54% 53% 8% 92% 14% 66% 88% 22% 46% 87% 89% 18% 65%
Don't know 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% 6% 1% 2% 4% 1% 1% 3% 9%
Totals 101% 99% 99% 100% 100%  99% 100%  99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,670) (1,470) (633) (625) (611) (614) (445) (439) (575) (541) (608) (735) (327)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

February 11 - 13, 2024 - 1671 U.S. Adult Citizens

4B. Favorability of Elected Officials — Kamala Harris
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 17% 17% 16% 14% 27% 21% 15% 17% 15% 21% 18% 15% 20%
Somewhat favorable 25% 23% 28% 21% 43% 27% 45% 26% 19% 17%  24% 23% 28%
Favorable 42% 40% 44% 35% 70% 49% 60% 42% 34% 38% 42% 38% 48%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 9% 11% 10% 13% 10% 16% 14% 6% 6% 9% 13% 10%
Very unfavorable 41% 45% 37% 49% 10% 31% 12% 34% 55% 55% 37% 45% 39%
Unfavorable 51% 55% 47% 59% 23% 42% 28% 47% 61% 61% 46% 58% 49%
Don’t know 7% 6% 9% 6% 7% 10% 13% 11% 5% 2% 12% 4% 3%
Totals 100% 100%  101% 100%  100% 99% 101% 102% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,668) (774) (894) (1,050) (229) (188) (302) (259) (636) (471) (726) (461) (342)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Party ID Ideology Party ID With Leaners

Total Voters  Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con LeanRep Lean Dem Ind
Very favorable 17% 20% 42% 1% 37% 7% 4%  40% 13% 4% 3% 33% 6%
Somewhat favorable 25% 26% 43% 9% 42%  23% 9% 36% 33% 11% 8% 43% 22%
Favorable 42% 46% 86% 10% 79% 30% 13% 76% 46% 15% 11% 76% 29%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 8% 8% 5% 10%  14% 6% 12% 13% 3% 7% 12% 12%
Very unfavorable 41% 43% 4% 82% 6% 46% 76% 7% 33% 80% 7% 7% 43%
Unfavorable 51% 51% 12% 87% 15% 60% 82% 19% 46% 83% 84% 19% 55%
Don’t know 7% 3% 2% 3% 6% 11% 6% 5% 8% 2% 5% 5% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,668) (1,468) (633) (623) (610) (614) (444) (439) (574) (540) (607) (734) (327)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

February 11 - 13, 2024 - 1671 U.S. Adult Citizens

4C. Favorability of Elected Officials — Mike Johnson
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 8% 8% 7% 8% 6% 6% 6% 7% %  11% 5% 8% 13%
Somewhat favorable 24% 29% 19% 25% 23% 19% 35% 17% 20% 24%  19% 20% 31%
Favorable 31% 37% 26% 34% 30% 25% 1M1% 25% 27% 35% 24% 28% 44%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 15% 8% 11% 19% 6% 19%  10% 12% 6% 11% 13% 12%
Very unfavorable 21% 25% 18% 21% 19% 25% 10% 21% 24% 30% 21% 24% 23%
Unfavorable 33% 40% 26% 32% 38% 32% 29% 31% 35% 36% 32% 36% 35%
Don’t know 36% 22% 48% 34% 32% 44% 30% 45% 38% 29%  44% 35% 21%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,668) (773) (895)  (1,051) (226) (190) (302) (259) (B37) (470) (725) (462) (342)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Party ID Ideology Party ID With Leaners

Total Voters Biden  Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con LeanRep LeanDem Ind
Very favorable 8% 10% 4% 17% 4% 4%  15% 4% 5%  16% 14% 4% 3%
Somewhat favorable 24% 26% 15% 39% 19% 17% 3% 13% 23% 38% 36% 16% 16%
Favorable 31% 36% 20% 57% 23% 21% 52% 16% 27% 54% 49% 20% 20%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 11% 11% 8% 13% 11%  10% 9% 15%  10% 10% 13% 11%
Very unfavorable 21% 24% 43% 6% 34%  22% 7%  43% 19% 9% 8% 36% 17%
Unfavorable 33% 35% 54% 15% 47% 33% 17% 52% 34% 19% 18% 49% 28%
Don’t know 36% 29% 26% 29% 30% 46% 31% 31% 39% 2% 33% 31% 53%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,668) (1,467) (631) (625) (608) (615) (445) (439) (573) (541) (609) (732) (327)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

February 11 - 13, 2024 - 1671 U.S. Adult Citizens

4D. Favorability of Elected Officials — Mitch McConnell
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 4% 5% 3% 3% 8% % 10% 5% 1% 1% 3% 3% 6%
Somewhat favorable 18% 19% 18% 19% 21% 15% 33% 18% 11% 16% 1% 14% 24%
Favorable 22% 24% 20% 21% 29% 21% 43% 23% 13% 16% 20% 17% 30%
Somewhat unfavorable 22% 25% 18% 24% 18% 15% 14%  17% 23% 31% 19% 27% 23%
Very unfavorable 38% 41% 35% 39% 30% 38% 16% 35% 50% 44% 3% 42% 37%
Unfavorable 59% 66% 54% 63% 48% 53% 30% 52% 73% 75% 55% 69% 60%
Don’t know 18% 10% 26% 16% 22% 25% 28% 25% 14% 8% 25% 14% 10%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100%  99% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,664) (771)  (893)  (1,046) (229) (189) (301) (258) (B36) (469) (723) (462) (340)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Party ID Ideology Party ID With Leaners

Total Voters Biden  Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con LeanRep LeanDem Ind
Very favorable 4% 4% 5% 3% 4% 3% 4% 6% 2% 4% 3% 5% 3%
Somewhat favorable 18% 20% 18% 20% 20% 11% 25% 13% 23% 22% 23% 18% 11%
Favorable 22% 24% 23% 24% 25% 14% 29% 18% 25% 26% 26% 23% 14%
Somewhat unfavorable 22% 23% 20% 27% 19% 19% 27% 16% 23% 2% 26% 19% 17%
Very unfavorable 38% 43% 50% 38% 42% 41% 30% 55% 32% 3% 31% 45% 37%
Unfavorable 59% 66% 70% 65% 61% 60% 56% 70% 54% 63% 57% 64% 53%
Don’t know 18% 10% 7% 11% 14% 26% 15% 11% 21% 11% 17% 13% 33%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,664) (1,465) (632) (622) (611) (612) (441) (440) (574) (535) (603) (735) (326)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

February 11 - 13, 2024 - 1671 U.S. Adult Citizens

4E. Favorability of Elected Officials — Chuck Schumer

Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 12% 12% 12% 10% 16% 13% 6% 10% 12% 18% 10% 13% 15%
Somewhat favorable 21% 22% 19% 19% 29% 25% 31% 24% 15% 16% 19% 19% 24%
Favorable 32% 34% 31% 29% 46% 38% 37% 34% 27% 34% 30% 31% 40%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 15% 13% 15% 19% 4% 21%  13% 13% 10% 15% 14% 14%
Very unfavorable 31% 37% 24% 36% 11% 21% 8% 23% 40% 45% 2% 33% 33%
Unfavorable 45% 52% 37% 51% 31% 26% 29% 36% 53% 55% 42% 47% 47%
Don’t know 23% 14% 32% 20% 24% 36% 3% 29% 20% 11%  29% 22% 14%
Totals 101%  100%  100% 100% 99% 99% 100%  99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,666) (771)  (895)  (1,047) (229) (189) (300) (259) (B38) (469) (724) (462) (342)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Party ID Ideology Party ID With Leaners

Total Voters Biden  Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con LeanRep LeanDem Ind
Very favorable 12% 15% 31% 2% 28% 5% 1%  30% 9% 2% 1% 25% 2%
Somewhat favorable 21% 23% 38% 9% 3%  15% 12% 31% 26% 9% 11% 35% 10%
Favorable 32% 38% 69% 10% 62% 20% 13% 61% 35% 11% 12% 60% 12%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 12% 13% 10% 13% 15% 14% 13% 15% 15% 12% 14% 19%
Very unfavorable 31% 35% 4% 67% 5% 35% 55% 6% 23% 63% 57% 5% 34%
Unfavorable 45% 47% 17% 77% 18% 50% 69% 19% 38% 78% 69% 19% 53%
Don’t know 23% 15% 14% 13% 20% 30% 18% 20% 27% 11% 19% 21% 35%
Totals 101% 100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,666) (1,465) (630) (623) (608) (615) (443) (439) (573) (540) (607) (732) (327)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

February 11 - 13, 2024 - 1671 U.S. Adult Citizens

4F. Favorability of Elected Officials — Hakeem Jeffries

Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 13% 14% 11% 11% 18% 14% 9% 12% 12% 18% 12% 13% 18%
Somewhat favorable 17% 19% 16% 14% 30% 22% 31%  21%  11% 9%  16% 15% 22%
Favorable 30% 33% 27% 26% 48% 36% 40% 33% 23% 27% 28% 28% 40%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 11% 9% 11% 12% 6% 16%  10% 8% 9% 9% 14% 11%
Very unfavorable 21% 28% 15% 26% 8% 16% 8% 14% 30% 28% 18% 22% 26%
Unfavorable 32% 40% 24% 36% 20% 23% 24% 24% 39% 36% 27% 35% 37%
Don’t know 38% 27% 49% 38% 32% 42% 35% 43% 38% 36% 45% 37% 22%
Totals 99% 99%  100% 100%  100% 100% 99% 100%  99% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,662) (768)  (894) (1,047) (225) (189) (300) (259) (B37) (466) (724) (459) (340)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Party ID Ideology Party ID With Leaners

Total Voters Biden  Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con LeanRep LeanDem Ind
Very favorable 13% 16% 34% 2% 27% 7% 2%  32% 12% 2% 2% 27% 2%
Somewhat favorable 17% 18% 27% 9% 25% 14% 13% 21% 22% 11% 11% 25% 12%
Favorable 30% 35% 60% 11% 52% 20% 15% 53% 34% 13% 14% 52% 14%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 10% 8% 11% 8% 12% 11% 9% 9%  13% 11% 8% 15%
Very unfavorable 21% 23% 2% 45% 5% 23% 3% 5% 16%  42% 39% 5% 22%
Unfavorable 32% 33% 10% 56% 13% 36% 48% 15% 25% 55% 50% 13% 37%
Don’t know 38% 32% 30% 32% 35% 44% 37% 33% 41% 33% 37% 35% 49%
Totals 99% 99%  101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,662) (1,461) (630) (622) (608) (612) (442) (440) (571) (536) (605) (732) (325)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

February 11 - 13, 2024 - 1671 U.S. Adult Citizens

5A. Issue Importance — Jobs and the economy

How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 73% 71% 75% 74% 2% 76% 67% 74% 76% 74% 70% 75% 71%
Somewhat Important 24% 25% 22% 23% 25% 21% 28% 21% 23% 23% 25% 23% 24%
Important 97% 97% 96% 97% 97% 97% 95% 95% 98% 97% 96% 98% 96%
Not very Important 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 4% 4% 1% 2% 4% 1% 4%
Unimportant 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0%
Not Important 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 5% 5% 2% 3% 4% 2% 4%
Totals 101% 99%  100% 100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,671) (774) (897) (1,051) (229)  (190)  (302) (259) (639) (471) (727)  (463) (342)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Party ID Ideology Party ID With Leaners

Total Voters Biden  Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con LeanRep LeanDem Ind
Very Important 73% 74% 66% 83% 68% 72% 80% 65% 71% 80% 79% 68% 73%
Somewhat Important 24% 22% 30% 15% 28% 25% 1% 31% 24% 18% 18% 29% 24%
Important 97% 97% 96% 97% 96% 96% 97% 96% 95%  98% 97% 96% 97%
Not very Important 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 5% 2% 2% 3% 3%
Unimportant 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0%
Not Important 3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 4% 5% 2% 3% 4% 3%
Totals 101% 99%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,671) (1,470) (633) (625) (611) (615) (445) (440) (575) (541) (609) (735) (327)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

February 11 - 13, 2024 - 1671 U.S. Adult Citizens

5B. Issue Importance — Immigration
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 56% 57% 55% 60% 44% 52% 3%  47% 64% 73% 51% 57% 61%
Somewhat Important 32% 31% 33% 29% 39% 38% 48% 37% 26% 21%  33% 34% 27%
Important 88% 88% 88% 89% 83% 89% 82% 84% 90% 94% 85% 91% 89%
Not very Important 9% 8% 10% 8% 14% 10% 14%  11% 8% 5% 11% 8% 9%
Unimportant 3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 1% 4% 4% 3% 1% 4% 1% 3%
Not Important 12% 12% 12% 11% 17% 11% 18% 16% 10% 6% 15% 9% 11%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 101% 100%  99% 101% 100%  99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,671) (774) (897) (1,051) (229)  (190)  (302) (259) (639) (471) (727)  (463) (342)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Party ID Ideology Party ID With Leaners

Total Voters Biden  Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con LeanRep LeanDem Ind
Very Important 56% 62% 39% 84% 40% 55% 75% 42%  46% 79% 75% 40% 51%
Somewhat Important 32% 28% 43% 12% 43% 33% 19% 38% 42% 15% 19% 43% 35%
Important 88% 90% 82% 96% 83% 88% 94% 80% 88% 94% 94% 83% 85%
Not very Important 9% 9% 16% 2% 14% 9% 4%  18% 8% 4% 4% 14% 9%
Unimportant 3% 2% 2% 1% 3% 4% 2% 2% 5% 1% 2% 3% 6%
Not Important 12% 10% 18% 4% 17%  12% 6% 20% 12% 6% 6% 17% 15%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%  99% 100% 100% 101%

(1,671) (1,470) (633) (625) (611) (615) (445) (440) (575) (541) (609) (735) (327)

Unweighted N
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

February 11 - 13, 2024 - 1671 U.S. Adult Citizens

5C. Issue Importance — Climate change and the environment

How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 41% 37% 46% 37% 48% 57% 50% 44%  37% 38%  44% 38% 44%
Somewhat Important 28% 26% 30% 28% 34% 22% 35% 3% 24% 20% 2% 32% 27%
Important 70% 63% 76% 65% 81% 79% 84% 81% 60% 58% 71% 70% 71%
Not very Important 15% 16% 14% 17% 8% 10% 8% 10% 18% 22% 16% 11% 16%
Unimportant 16% 20% 11% 18% 10% 10% 8% 9% 22% 21% 13% 19% 12%
Not Important 30% 37% 24% 35% 19% 21% 16% 19% 40% 42% 29% 30% 29%
Totals 100% 99%  101% 100%  100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,671) (774) (897) (1,051) (229)  (190)  (302) (259) (639) (471) (727)  (463) (342)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Party ID Ideology Party ID With Leaners

Total Voters Biden  Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con LeanRep LeanDem Ind
Very Important 41% 44% 70% 20% 62% 35% 26% 70% 3% 23% 24% 62% 33%
Somewhat Important 28% 26% 26% 21% 30% 32% 22% 23% 38% 19% 21% 31% 36%
Important 70% 70% 96% 41% 91% 67% 48% 93% T76% 42% 45% 92% 69%
Not very Important 15% 15% 4% 27% 5% 15%  25% 5% 15%  24% 26% 5% 13%
Unimportant 16% 15% 0% 32% 3% 18% 2% 2%  10%  34% 29% 3% 17%
Not Important 30% 30% 4% 59% 9% 33% 52% 7% 24%  58% 55% 8% 31%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,671) (1,470) (633) (625) (611) (615) (445) (440) (575) (541) (609) (735) (327)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

February 11 - 13, 2024 - 1671 U.S. Adult Citizens

5D. Issue Importance — Foreign policy
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 48% 50% 45% 49% 46% 43% 40% 39% 50% 61% 42% 51% 55%
Somewhat Important 39% 37% 41% 39% 42% 34% 2% 4%  39% 33% 41% 38% 36%
Important 87% 87% 86% 89% 89% 77% 81% 83% 88% 94% 84% 88% 91%
Not very Important 10% 9% 11% 9% 9% 19% 13%  15% 9% 5%  13% 10% 7%
Unimportant 3% 4% 2% 3% 2% 4% 6% 2% 3% 1% 4% 2% 2%
Not Important 13% 13% 14% 11% 11% 23% 19% 17% 12% 6% 16% 12% 9%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,671) (774) (897) (1,051) (229)  (190)  (302) (259) (639) (471) (727)  (463) (342)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Party ID Ideology Party ID With Leaners

Total Voters Biden  Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con LeanRep LeanDem Ind
Very Important 48% 52% 47% 59% 46%  45% 52% 47%  45%  54% 54% 47% 37%
Somewhat Important 39% 39% 44% 33% 2% 39% 36% 42% 39% 34% 35% 41% 43%
Important 87% 91% 91% 92% 88% 84% 88% 89% 84% 88% 89% 88% 80%
Not very Important 10% % 8% % 9% 12%  10% 9% 12% 9% 9% 10% 13%
Unimportant 3% 1% 1% 1% 3% 4% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% %
Not Important 13% 9% 9% 8% 12% 16% 12% 11% 16% 12% 11% 12% 20%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99%  99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,671) (1,470) (633) (625) (611) (615) (445) (440) (575) (541) (609) (735) (327)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

February 11 - 13, 2024 - 1671 U.S. Adult Citizens

5E. Issue Importance — National Security
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 70% 69% 71% 73% 68% 66% 57% 55% 78% 85%  66% 75% 68%
Somewhat Important 23% 24% 23% 21% 24% 28% 29%  37T% 1% 13% 2% 20% 23%
Important 93% 93% 94% 94% 92% 94% 86% 92% 96% 98% 94% 94% 91%
Not very Important 4% 4% 4% 3% 7% 4% 9% 4% 3% 2% 4% 4% 6%
Unimportant 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 2% 5% 4% 1% 0% 3% 2% 4%
Not Important 7% 7% 6% 6% 8% 6% 14% 8% 4% 2% 6% 6% 9%
Totals 99%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,670) (773) (897) (1,051) (229) (190) (301) (259) (B39) (471) (726) (463) (342)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Party ID Ideology Party ID With Leaners

Total Voters Biden  Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con LeanRep LeanDem Ind
Very Important 70% 74% 62% 88% 63% 66% 82% 56% 67% 85% 84% 62% 59%
Somewhat Important 23% 20% 31% 9% 32%  23% 14% 30% 27% 13% 13% 31% 28%
Important 93% 94% 93% 97% 95% 89% 96% 86% 94% 97% 97% 93% 87%
Not very Important 4% 4% 6% 2% 4% 6% 2%  10% 4% 1% 2% 5% 8%
Unimportant 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 4% 2% 4% 2% 2% 2% 2% 5%
Not Important 7% 6% 7% 3% 5% 11% 4% 14% 6% 3% 3% 7% 13%
Totals 99% 100%  100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,670) (1,470) (633) (625) (611) (614) (445) (439) (575) (541) (608) (735) (327)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

February 11 - 13, 2024 - 1671 U.S. Adult Citizens

5F. Issue Importance — Education
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 63% 58% 67% 59% 71% 75% 74%  61% 56% 64%  59% 65% 63%
Somewhat Important 30% 33% 26% 33% 25% 16% 23%  29%  35% 30% 31% 30% 29%
Important 93% 91% 94% 92% 96% 91% 96% 90% 91% 93% 91% 95% 91%
Not very Important 5% 5% 5% 5% 4% 4% 3% 6% 6% 5% 6% 4% 7%
Unimportant 2% 3% 1% 2% 0% 5% 1% 4% 2% 2% 4% 1% 2%
Not Important 7% 9% 6% 8% 4% 9% 4% 10% 9% 7% 9% 5% 9%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 99%  100% 100% 101% 100%  99% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,671) (774) (897) (1,051) (229)  (190)  (302) (259) (639) (471) (727)  (463) (342)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Party ID Ideology Party ID With Leaners

Total Voters Biden  Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con LeanRep LeanDem Ind
Very Important 63% 65% 71% 58% 1% 62% 54% 71% 63% 54% 54% 2% 60%
Somewhat Important 30% 29% 24% 33% 25% 29% 36% 23% 30% 36% 37% 24% 29%
Important 93% 93% 95% 91% 95% 92% 90% 94% 92% 90% 91% 96% 89%
Not very Important 5% 5% 4% 7% 3% 6% 8% 4% 5% 8% 7% 3% 7%
Unimportant 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 4%
Not Important 7% 7% 5% 9% 5% 8% 10% 6% 8% 10% 9% 4% 11%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,671) (1,470) (633) (625) (611) (615) (445) (440) (575) (541) (609) (735) (327)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

February 11 - 13, 2024 - 1671 U.S. Adult Citizens

5G. Issue Importance — Health care
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 71% 66% 76% 69% 81% 76% 1% 72% 172% 70% 73% 75% 62%
Somewhat Important 22% 26% 19% 25% 13% 18% 23%  21% 21% @ 25% 20% 21% 28%
Important 94% 92% 96% 94% 95% 94% 94% 93% 94% 96% 94% 97% 90%
Not very Important 5% 6% 3% 4% 4% 5% 5% 5% 4% 4% 5% 3% 6%
Unimportant 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 0% 1% 2% 2% 0% 1% 0% 3%
Not Important 6% 8% 4% 6% 5% 6% 6% 7% 6% 4% 6% 3% 10%
Totals 99%  100% 99% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100%  99%  99%  99% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,671) (774) (897) (1,051) (229)  (190)  (302) (259) (639) (471) (727)  (463) (342)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Party ID Ideology Party ID With Leaners

Total Voters Biden  Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con LeanRep LeanDem Ind
Very Important 71% 71% 83% 56% 84% 68% 60% 82% 72% 58% 58% 85% 69%
Somewhat Important 22% 24% 15% 34% 14% 24% 30% 14% 23% 31% 33% 13% 23%
Important 94% 95% 98% 90% 98% 93% 90% 96% 95% 90% 90% 98% 92%
Not very Important 5% 4% 2% 7% 1% 6% 7% 3% 3% 8% 8% 1% 6%
Unimportant 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 0% 3%
Not Important 6% 5% 2% 10% 2% 7% 10% 4% 5% 10% 10% 2% 8%
Totals 99% 100%  100% 99% 99% 100%  99% 100% 100%  99% 101% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,671) (1,470) (633) (625) (611) (615) (445) (440) (575) (541) (609) (735) (327)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

February 11 - 13, 2024 - 1671 U.S. Adult Citizens

5H. Issue Importance — Taxes and government spending

How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 65% 66% 65% 68% 60% 61% 55% 56% 74% T71%  66% 65% 63%
Somewhat Important 28% 26% 30% 27% 34% 27% 3%  33% 23% 24% 2% 28% 30%
Important 94% 92% 95% 94% 94% 89% 93% 89% 96% 95% 93% 93% 93%
Not very Important 6% 7% 4% 5% 6% 10% 6% 11% 3% 5% 6% 7% 6%
Unimportant 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1%
Not Important 6% 8% 5% 6% 6% 11% 7% 11% 4% 5% 7% 7% 7%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 101% 101% 99% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,671) (774) (897) (1,051) (229)  (190)  (302) (259) (639) (471) (727)  (463) (342)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Party ID Ideology Party ID With Leaners

Total Voters Biden  Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con LeanRep LeanDem Ind
Very Important 65% 67% 51% 83% 53% 67% 7% 48% 64%  80% 79% 52% 65%
Somewhat Important 28% 27% 41% 14% 40% 25% 19% 40% 30% 17% 17% 39% 26%
Important 94% 95% 92% 98% 93% 92% 97% 88% 94% 97% 97% 92% 92%
Not very Important 6% 5% 7% 2% 7% % 3% 11% 6% 3% 3% 8% 8%
Unimportant 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1%
Not Important 6% 5% 8% 2% 7% 8% 3% 12% 6% 3% 3% 8% 8%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,671) (1,470) (633) (625) (611) (615) (445) (440) (575) (541) (609) (735) (327)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

February 11 - 13, 2024 - 1671 U.S. Adult Citizens

5l. Issue Importance — Abortion
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 44% 34% 52% 42% 49% 47% 48%  43%  40%  45%  45% 43% 42%
Somewhat Important 29% 30% 28% 28% 34% 30% 33% 29% 2% @ 27% 2% 30% 31%
Important 72% 64% 80% 70% 83% 78% 80% 72% 67% T72% 72% 73% 73%
Not very Important 17% 22% 14% 20% 12% 9% 13% 18% 19% 18% 1% 17% 17%
Unimportant 10% 14% 6% 10% 5% 14% 7% 9% 13% 10% 11% 10% 10%
Not Important 28% 36% 20% 30% 17% 22% 20% 28% 33% 28% 28% 27% 27%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 101%  99%  99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,670) (773) (897) (1,051) (229) (190) (301) (259) (639) (471) (726) (463) (342)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Party ID Ideology Party ID With Leaners

Total Voters Biden  Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con LeanRep LeanDem Ind
Very Important 44% 48% 67% 31% 61% 37% 32% 70% 35% 31% 31% 59% 35%
Somewhat Important 29% 26% 23% 28% 25% 30% 32% 19% 36% 2% 30% 28% 28%
Important 72% 74% 90% 58% 86% 66% 63% 89% 71% 57% 61% 87% 63%
Not very Important 17% 16% 7% 25% 10% 21% 22% 7% 19%  26% 25% 9% 21%
Unimportant 10% 10% 3% 17% 4% 13% 15% 4% 10% 17% 14% 4% 16%
Not Important 28% 26% 10% 42% 14% 34% 37% 11% 29% 43% 39% 13% 37%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,670) (1,470) (633) (625) (611) (614) (445) (439) (575) (541) (608) (735) (327)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

February 11 - 13, 2024 - 1671 U.S. Adult Citizens

5J. Issue Importance — Civil rights
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 53% 48% 58% 48% 73% 63% 55% 55%  51% 53% 53% 57% 50%
Somewhat Important 31% 33% 29% 34% 22% 27% 3%  33% 30% 30% 32% 29% 33%
Important 85% 82% 87% 82% 94% 90% 89% 88% 81% 83% 85% 86% 83%
Not very Important 11% 13% 9% 13% 2% % 7% 10% 13% 13% 10% 9% 14%
Unimportant 4% 5% 3% 5% 4% 3% 4% 2% 6% 4% 5% 5% 3%
Not Important 15% 18% 13% 18% 6% 10% 11% 12% 19% 17% 15% 14% 17%
Totals 99% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,671) (774) (897) (1,051) (229)  (190)  (302) (259) (639) (471) (727)  (463) (342)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Party ID Ideology Party ID With Leaners

Total Voters Biden  Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con LeanRep LeanDem Ind
Very Important 53% 55% 73% 36% 70% 51% 37% 76% 53% 33% 37% 71% 48%
Somewhat Important 31% 29% 23% 3% 26% 29% 41% 18% 34%  40% 38% 25% 32%
Important 85% 85% 96% 74% 95% 80% 78% 94% 88% 73% 75% 96% 80%
Not very Important 11% 10% 3% 18% 3% 13% 18% 3% 9%  20% 19% 3% 10%
Unimportant 4% 5% 1% 8% 1% % 5% 3% 3% % 6% 1% 9%
Not Important 15% 15% 4% 26% 5% 20% 22% 6% 12% 27% 25% 4% 20%
Totals 99% 99%  100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%  99% 100% 100% 100% 99%

(1,671) (1,470) (633) (625) (611) (615) (445) (440) (575) (541) (609) (735) (327)

Unweighted N
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

February 11 - 13, 2024 - 1671 U.S. Adult Citizens

5K. Issue Importance — Civil liberties
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 53% 51% 56% 52% 62% 56% 45%  54%  54%  59%  50% 58% 56%
Somewhat Important 33% 33% 33% 33% 30% 30% 41% 33% 31% 27% 35% 30% 29%
Important 86% 84% 88% 85% 92% 87% 86% 88% 86% 85% 86% 88% 86%
Not very Important 11% 12% 9% 12% 6% % 9% 11% 10% 12% 11% 8% 12%
Unimportant 3% 4% 3% 3% 1% 6% 5% 1% 4% 2% 4% 4% 3%
Not Important 14% 16% 12% 15% 8% 13% 14% 12% 14% 15% 14% 12% 14%
Totals 100% 100%  101% 100% 99% 99% 100%  99%  99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,670) (773) (897) (1,051) (229) (189) (302) (259) (B38) (471) (726) (463) (342)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Party ID Ideology Party ID With Leaners

Total Voters Biden  Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con LeanRep LeanDem Ind
Very Important 53% 57% 69% 46% 66%  49% 43% 73% 53% 40% 42% 67% 46%
Somewhat Important 33% 31% 27% 34% 28% 34% 36% 21% 36% 36% 37% 28% 35%
Important 86% 88% 96% 80% 94% 84% 79% 94% 88% 76% 79% 95% 81%
Not very Important 11% 10% 4% 15% 4% 13%  16% 5% 8% 18% 16% 4% 15%
Unimportant 3% 3% 0% 5% 2% 4% 5% 1% 4% 5% 5% 1% 5%
Not Important 14% 12% 4% 20% 6% 16% 21% 6% 12% 24% 21% 5% 19%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%  99% 100% 100% 101%

(1,670) (1,469) (633) (624) (611) (614) (445) (440) (574) (541) (608) (735) (327)

Unweighted N

32



The Economist/YouGov Poll

February 11 - 13, 2024 - 1671 U.S. Adult Citizens

5L. Issue Importance — Guns
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 53% 50% 57% 51% 64% 57% 45% 54% 53% 62% 53% 53% 52%
Somewhat Important 29% 26% 30% 31% 19% 25% 36% 28% 21%  23%  28% 28% 32%
Important 82% 76% 87% 82% 84% 82% 81% 83% 80% 85% 81% 81% 84%
Not very Important 13% 16% 10% 12% 14% 12% 17% 13%  13% 9%  13% 12% 13%
Unimportant 5% 8% 3% 6% 2% 5% 2% 4% 7% 6% 6% 6% 3%
Not Important 18% 24% 13% 18% 16% 18% 19% 17% 20% 15% 19% 19% 16%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 99% 100%  99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,670) (774) (896)  (1,050) (229) (190) (302) (259) (639) (470) (726) (463) (342)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Party ID Ideology Party ID With Leaners

Total Voters Biden  Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con LeanRep LeanDem Ind
Very Important 53% 56% 64% 51% 64% 46% 49% 65% 46% 51% 48% 62% 46%
Somewhat Important 29% 28% 25% 31% 25% 26% 35% 20% 35% 30% 33% 25% 26%
Important 82% 84% 89% 82% 89% 73% 84% 85% 82% 81% 81% 87% 71%
Not very Important 13% 11% 9% 11% 9% 17% 12% 13% 12% 11% 13% 11% 18%
Unimportant 5% 5% 2% % 1% 10% 5% 2% 6% 8% 6% 2% 11%
Not Important 18% 16% 11% 18% 1% 27% 16% 15% 18% 19% 19% 13% 29%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100% 99%  99% 101% 100%  99% 100% 100% 100% 101%

(1,670) (1,469) (633) (624) (611) (615) (444) (440) (575) (541) (608) (735) (327)

Unweighted N
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

February 11 - 13, 2024 - 1671 U.S. Adult Citizens

5M. Issue Importance — Crime
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 63% 59% 66% 65% 63% 62% 48% 55% 70% 75% @ 64% 62% 62%
Somewhat Important 29% 31% 27% 28% 31% 23% 38% 33% 24% 21% 28% 28% 29%
Important 92% 90% 93% 93% 94% 85% 86% 88% 94% 96% 92% 90% 91%
Not very Important 7% 8% 6% 6% 5% 11% 11% 10% 5% 4% 7% 7% 7%
Unimportant 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 4% 3% 2% 0% 0% 0% 2% 2%
Not Important 8% 10% 7% 7% 6% 15% 14% 12% 6% 4% 8% 10% 9%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100%  99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,671) (774) (897) (1,051) (229)  (190)  (302) (259) (639) (471) (727)  (463) (342)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Party ID Ideology Party ID With Leaners

Total Voters Biden  Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con LeanRep LeanDem Ind
Very Important 63% 67% 52% 81% 55% 60% 75% 50% 56% @ 79% 75% 53% 61%
Somewhat Important 29% 27% 38% 17% 35% 28% 22% 38% 33% 18% 21% 35% 30%
Important 92% 93% 90% 97% 90% 88% 97% 88% 89% 96% 96% 88% 91%
Not very Important 7% 6% 9% 2% 8%  10% 3%  10% 9% 3% 4% 10% 8%
Unimportant 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 2% 0% 1% 2% 1% 0% 2% 1%
Not Important 8% 7% 10% 3% 10% 12% 3% 12% 1% 4% 4% 12% 9%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,671) (1,470) (633) (625) (611) (615) (445) (440) (575) (541) (609) (735) (327)
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5N. Issue Importance — Criminal justice reform

How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 44% 39% 49% 41% 61% 44% 44%  46%  42%  46%  4T% 43% 39%
Somewhat Important 39% 41% 37% 40% 31% 42% 40% 40% 39% 36% 38% 41% 37%
Important 83% 80% 86% 81% 92% 86% 84% 85% 81% 82% 85% 84% 76%
Not very Important 13% 15% 12% 15% 8% 8% 13% 13%  13% 14% 13% 10% 18%
Unimportant 4% 5% 2% 4% 0% 6% 3% 2% 6% 4% 2% 5% 6%
Not Important 17% 20% 14% 19% 8% 14% 16% 15% 19% 18% 15% 16% 24%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,671) (774) (897) (1,051) (229)  (190)  (302) (259) (639) (471) (727)  (463) (342)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Party ID Ideology Party ID With Leaners

Total Voters Biden  Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con LeanRep LeanDem Ind
Very Important 44% 46% 50% 41% 52% 38% 41% 58% 38% 3% 37% 53% 38%
Somewhat Important 39% 37% 41% 32% 38% 40% 38% 32% 46% 36% 40% 37% 41%
Important 83% 82% 91% 72% 90% 78% 79% 90% 84% 73% 77% 90% 79%
Not very Important 13% 13% 8% 20% % 17%  16% 9% 13% 20% 17% 8% 17%
Unimportant 4% 4% 1% 8% 2% 5% 4% 1% 3% % 6% 2% 4%
Not Important 17% 18% 9% 28% 10% 22% 21% 10% 16% 27% 23% 10% 21%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 101% 99% 100%  99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(1,671) (1,470) (633) (625) (611) (615) (445) (440) (575) (541) (609) (735) (327)

Unweighted N
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50. Issue Importance — Inflation/prices
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 7% 75% 78% 78% 72% 80% 65% 79% 83% 77%  80% 7% 1%
Somewhat Important 19% 20% 18% 18% 25% 16% 28% 1% 15% 20% 1% 19% 22%
Important 96% 95% 97% 96% 97% 96% 93% 95% 98% 96% 97% 97% 93%
Not very Important 4% 5% 3% 4% 3% 4% 7% 4% 2% 3% 3% 3% 7%
Unimportant 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1%
Not Important 4% 5% 3% 4% 3% 4% 7% 5% 2% 4% 3% 3% 7%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,671) (774) (897) (1,051) (229)  (190)  (302) (259) (639) (471) (727)  (463) (342)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Party ID Ideology Party ID With Leaners

Total Voters Biden  Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con LeanRep LeanDem Ind
Very Important 7% 76% 63% 90% 67% T77% 8% 62% 74% 8% 87% 66% 79%
Somewhat Important 19% 20% 30% 9% 26% 19% 11% 31% 21% 8% 11% 27% 18%
Important 96% 96% 93% 99% 94% 96% 98% 93% 95% 97% 98% 93% 98%
Not very Important 4% 3% 7% 1% 6% 3% 2% 6% 4% 2% 2% 6% 2%
Unimportant 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0%
Not Important 4% 4% 7% 1% 6% 4% 2% 7% 5% 3% 2% 7% 2%
Totals 100% 100%  101% 100% 99%  99% 100%  99%  99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,671) (1,470) (633) (625) (611) (615) (445) (440) (575) (541) (609) (735) (327)
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6. Most Important Issue

Which of these is the most important issue for you?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Inflation/prices 19% 17% 20% 19% 18% 25% 19% 20% 19% 17% 22% 19% 11%
Immigration 15% 15% 14% 17% 8% 11% 3% 7% 20% 26% 13% 17% 16%
Health care 12% 9% 14% 12% 10% 11% 11% 13%  13% 9%  13% 9% 10%
Jobs and the economy 11% 15% 8% 10% 13% 12% 16%  15% 11% 3% 11% 12% 11%
Climate change and the environment 9% 10% 8% 10% 8% 8% 12% 9% 8% 9% 8% 8% 15%
National Security 6% 6% 6% 6% 6% 5% 7% 3% 6% 8% 5% 7% 4%
Taxes and government spending 5% 6% 4% 6% 2% 7% 3% 5% 6% 8% 3% 7% 8%
Civil rights 5% 5% 5% 2% 17% 6% 6% 7% 4% 3% 7% 4% 4%
Abortion 5% 3% 6% 5% 4% 5% 8% 4% 3% 6% 4% 6% 5%
Guns 4% 4% 4% 4% 6% 4% 4% % 3% 3% 4% 4% 3%
Education 3% 4% 3% 3% 2% 3% 7% 3% 2% 1% 3% 3% 5%
Crime 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3%
Civil liberties 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 0% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2%
Foreign policy 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Criminal justice reform 1% 0% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 99%  101% 100% 102% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 98%
Unweighted N (1,667) (773) (894) (1,049) (229)  (188)  (300) (257) (639) (471) (725)  (462) (341)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Party ID Ideology Party ID With Leaners
Total Voters Biden  Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con LeanRep Lean Dem Ind
Inflation/prices 19% 16% 14% 19% 16% 21% 20% 12% 21% 20% 19% 15% 27%
Immigration 15% 18% 4% 35% 4% 14% 2% 4% 10% 31% 27% 4% 13%
Health care 12% 9% 15% 3% 14%  13% 8% 15% 14% % 9% 15% 9%
Jobs and the economy 11% 11% 10% 11% 11% 9% 13% 10% 13% 10% 12% 10% 12%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Party ID Ideology Party ID With Leaners
Total Voters Biden  Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con LeanRep LeanDem Ind
Climate change and the environment 9% 10% 18% 3% 15% 7% 4%  21% 8% 3% 3% 16% 6%
National Security 6% 7% 5% 8% 5% 6% 8% 3% 6% 7% 8% 5% 5%
Taxes and government spending 5% 6% 3% 9% 2% 6% 8% 2% 6% 8% 8% 3% 6%
Civil rights 5% 5% 8% 1% 7% 5% 2% 11% 2% 2% 2% 8% 4%
Abortion 5% 5% 7% 3% 6% 5% 4% 8% 4% 4% 3% % 5%
Guns 4% 4% 6% 3% 7% 4% 2% 5% 5% 2% 3% 6% 3%
Education 3% 2% 3% 1% 4% 5% 0% 3% 5% 1% 1% 4% 6%
Crime 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3%
Civil liberties 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1%
Foreign policy 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0%
Criminal justice reform 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 101% 97% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 102% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,667) (1,467) (630)  (625)  (608) (615) (444) (439) (572) (541)  (608) (732) (327)
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7. President Biden Job Approval

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as President?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 19% 20% 17% 19% 23% 18% 17%  20% 15% 23% 19% 16% 22%
Somewhat approve 23% 22% 24% 17% 41% 32% 40% 23% 18% 16% 22% 27% 23%
Approve 42% 42% 41% 36% 64% 50% 56% 44% 33% 39% 41% 42% 45%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 11% 15% 12% 21% 16% 20% 20% @ 10% 5%  16% 13% 10%
Strongly disapprove 41% 44% 39% 50% 11% 29% 16% 33% 54% 54% 39% 43% 42%
Disapprove 55% 55% 54% 61% 32% 44% 36% 53% 64% 59% 55% 56% 51%
Not sure 4% 2% 5% 3% 5% 6% 7% 4% 3% 1% 4% 2% 4%
Totals 100%  99%  100%  101% 101%  101%  100% 100% 100%  99% 100%  101%  101%
Unweighted N (1,671) (774) (897) (1,051) (229)  (190)  (302) (259) (639) (471) (727)  (463) (342)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Party ID Ideology Party ID With Leaners

Total Voters Biden  Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con LeanRep LeanDem Ind
Strongly approve 19% 22% 47% 2% 43% 7% 4%  40% 1% 6% 4% 39% 3%
Somewhat approve 23% 23% 43% 5% 40%  20% 8% 35% 30% 7% 7% 40% 19%
Approve 42%  45%  90% 7%  82% 21% 11% 75% 47% 13% 1% 79%  22%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 10% 8% % 10% 20% 10% 15% 14% 9% 10% 13% 22%
Strongly disapprove 41% 44% 1% 85% 5%  46% 7% 8% 33% 7% 78% 6% 45%
Disapprove 55%  54% 9%  92%  16% 66% 87% 23% 47% 86%  88% 19%  67%
Not sure 4% 2% 1% 1% 2% 7% 1% 2% 5% 1% 1% 3% 11%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,671) (1,470) (633)  (625)  (611) (615) (445) (440) (575) (541)  (609) (735) (327)
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8A. Biden Issue Approval — Jobs and the economy
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 22% 24% 19% 20% 26% 25% 19%  20% 19% 29% 22% 22% 25%
Somewhat approve 21% 20% 21% 16% 38% 26% 36% 20% 1% 11% 18% 22% 23%
Approve 42% 44% 40% 36% 63% 51% 55% 41% 37% 40% 40% 44% 48%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 14% 14% 13% 16% 14% 19%  20% 10% 9%  13% 17% 12%
Strongly disapprove 36% 37% 36% 44% 14% 28% 17% 30% 47%  45%  36% 36% 36%
Disapprove 50% 52% 49% 57% 30% 42% 36% 50% 58% 54% 49% 53% 48%
No opinion 7% 4% 10% 7% % % 9% 9% 6% 6% 11% 3% 4%
Totals 100%  99%  100%  100% 101%  100%  100%  99%  99% 100% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,663) (771) (892) (1,047) (227) (188)  (302) (258) (632) (471) (724)  (461) (339)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Party ID Ideology Party ID With Leaners

Total Voters Biden  Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con LeanRep Lean Dem Ind
Strongly approve 22% 25% 52% 3% 4%  11% 5% 4%  19% 8% 5% 44% 6%
Somewhat approve 21% 21% 36% 6% 33%  19% 8% 28% 28% % 7% 35% 17%
Approve 42% 46% 88% 9% 80% 29% 13% 75% 48% 15% 12% 79% 22%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 11% 5% 13% 10% 18% 14% 10% 1% 13% 16% 10% 19%
Strongly disapprove 36% 39% 2% 76% 5%  40%  69% 9% 28% 69% 69% 6% 40%
Disapprove 50% 50% 7% 89% 15% 58% 83% 19% 45% 82% 84% 16% 59%
No opinion 7% 4% 4% 2% 5%  13% 4% 5% 8% 4% 4% 5% 18%
Totals 100%  100%  99%  100%  100% 101% 100%  99% 100% 101%  101% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,663) (1,464) (632) (621)  (610) (610) (443) (439) (571) (539)  (606) (732) (325)
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8B. Biden Issue Approval — Immigration

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 11% 13% 10% 10% 18% 10% 12%  16% 8% 10% 10% 10% 17%
Somewhat approve 22% 21% 23% 18% 38% 26% 3% 20% 16% 18%  23% 22% 21%
Approve 33% 34% 33% 28% 56% 35% 50% 36% 24% 29% 33% 32% 38%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 13% 13% 11% 15% 20% 16% 16% 11% 10% 14% 13% 12%
Strongly disapprove 44% 46% 42% 52% 15% 34% 16% 37% 60% 56%  42% 47% 42%
Disapprove 57% 59% 55% 63% 30% 55% 32% 53% 70% 67%  56% 61% 55%
No opinion 9% % 12% 8% 14% 10% 18% 11% 5% 5%  11% 7% 7%
Totals 99% 100% 100%  99% 100%  100%  99% 100% 100%  99% 100%  99%  99%
Unweighted N (1,660) (769) (891) (1,048) (224)  (188)  (300) (259) (632) (469) (719)  (461)  (341)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Party ID Ideology Party ID With Leaners

Total Voters Biden  Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con LeanRep LeanDem Ind
Strongly approve 11% 12% 24% 3% 24% 3% 6% 23% 11% 4% 5% 22% 2%
Somewhat approve 22% 22% 43% 5% 40%  16% 8% 37% 26% 8% 6% 39% 15%
Approve 33% 35% 67% 8% 64% 19% 14% 60% 37% 13% 11% 60% 18%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 12% 17% 6% 17%  14% 7%  19%  14% % 8% 18% 11%
Strongly disapprove 44% 47% 7% 84% 8% 54% 76% 12% 37% 78% 78% 10% 53%
Disapprove 57% 58% 24% 89% 26% 67% 83% 31% 51% 85% 86% 28% 64%
No opinion 9% % 9% 2% 10%  14% 3% 9%  12% 2% 3% 11% 18%
Totals 99% 100%  100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,660) (1,462) (630) (622)  (607) (611) (442) (436) (572) (538)  (606) (730) (324)
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8C. Biden Issue Approval — Climate change and the environment
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 16% 17% 15% 15% 20% 17% 18% 16% 14% 16% 16% 14% 20%
Somewhat approve 26% 26% 26% 22% 37% 31% 32%  30% 24% 20% 24% 28% 31%
Approve 42% 43% 41% 37% 56% 48% 50% 46% 37% 36% 40% 42% 51%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 12% 13% 12% 12% 12% 18%  14% 11% 9% 11% 14% 13%
Strongly disapprove 31% 34% 29% 37% 14% 22% 13% 23% 40% 44%  30% 34% 28%
Disapprove 44% 46% 42% 49% 26% 35% 31% 37% 50% 54% 41% 48% 41%
No opinion 14% 11% 17% 14% 18% 17% 18% 17% 13% 11% 18% 10% 8%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 101%  99%  99% 100% 102% 100%  99%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,664) (773) (891) (1,049) (225) (190)  (301) (259) (634) (470) (724)  (460) (341)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Party ID Ideology Party ID With Leaners

Total Voters Biden  Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con LeanRep LeanDem Ind
Strongly approve 16% 18% 36% 2% 35% 5% 5% 32% 15% 6% 5% 31% 3%
Somewhat approve 26% 26% 45% 9% 41% 24% 12% 39% 32% 12% 12% 43% 19%
Approve 42%  44% 81%  11%  75% 29% 17% T71% 46% 17%  16% 74% 23%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 11% 7% 12% 11% 15% 12% 11% 15% 12% 13% 11% 15%
Strongly disapprove 31% 34% 3% 67% 4%  36% 5% 9% 23% 59% 58% 5% 36%
Disapprove 44%  45% 10%  79%  15% 52% 69% 20% 38% 71%  T1% 16%  51%
No opinion 14% 11% 8% 11% 10% 19% 14% 9% 16% 11% 13% 10% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 101%  99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,664) (1,466) (631)  (623)  (610) (611) (443) (438) (572) (540)  (607) (732) (325)
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8D. Biden Issue Approval — Health care

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 18% 19% 17% 16% 28% 16% 22%  15% 15% 21% 19% 16% 21%
Somewhat approve 26% 26% 26% 20% 39% 38% 3%  28%  20% 21%  22% 28% 30%
Approve 44% 45% 43% 37% 68% 54% 59% 44% 36% 41% 4% 44% 51%
Somewhat disapprove 15% 16% 15% 17% 12% 10% 14%  19% 15% 13% 16% 17% 13%
Strongly disapprove 29% 29% 29% 34% 10% 24% 13% 24% 37% 36% 2% 31% 26%
Disapprove 44% 45% 43% 51% 22% 34% 27% 43% 53% 50% 43% 48% 39%
No opinion 12% 10% 14% 12% 11% 12% 14%  13%  12% 9%  16% 8% 10%
Totals 100% 100%  101% 99%  100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,666) (771) (895) (1,050) (227)  (189)  (301) (259) (636) (470) (724)  (462)  (341)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Party ID Ideology Party ID With Leaners

Total Voters Biden  Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con LeanRep LeanDem Ind
Strongly approve 18% 19% 39% 3% 38% 8% 5%  40% 13% 7% 4% 35% 6%
Somewhat approve 26% 27% 42% 11% 42% 20% 14% 32% 38% 12% 14% 41% 16%
Approve 44% 46% 82% 14% 80% 28% 19% 72% 51% 19% 18% 77% 23%
Somewhat disapprove 15% 15% 9% 18% 8% 21% 19% 14% 14% 19% 19% 9% 22%
Strongly disapprove 29% 30% 3% 59% 5% 33% 51% 8% 23% 52% 51% 5% 35%
Disapprove 44% 45% 12% 77% 13% 54% 70% 21% 37% 70% 70% 15% 57%
No opinion 12% 9% 6% 9% 8% 18% 11% 7%  12%  11% 12% 9% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  100%  101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,666) (1,466) (630)  (625)  (609) (612) (445) (437) (574) (541)  (608) (732) (326)
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8E. Biden Issue Approval — Taxes and government spending
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 14% 15% 13% 13% 19% 19% 17%  13%  12% 16% 13% 14% 19%
Somewhat approve 23% 26% 21% 19% 40% 26% 3%  21% 1% 17%  23% 21% 25%
Approve 37% 41% 34% 32% 59% 46% 52% 40% 29% 33% 36% 36% 44%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 13% 15% 13% 15% 17% 20% 17% 11% 7%  13% 19% 10%
Strongly disapprove 41% 41% 40% 49% 17% 26% 17%  36% 52% 53%  40% 39% 41%
Disapprove 54% 54% 55% 61% 33% 43% 37% 52% 63% 60%  52% 58% 51%
No opinion 8% 5% 11% 7% 8% 12% 11% 8% 7% ™%  11% 6% 5%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,663) (769) (894) (1,046) (229)  (188)  (301) (258) (635) (469) (722)  (461)  (341)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Party ID Ideology Party ID With Leaners

Total Voters Biden  Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con LeanRep LeanDem Ind
Strongly approve 14% 16% 32% 3% 32% 4% 5%  32% 12% 5% 4% 29% 2%
Somewhat approve 23% 23% 44% 6% 2%  17% 8% 37% 29% 8% 7% 42% 14%
Approve 37% 40% 76% 8% 74% 21% 13% 69% 41% 13% 11% 1% 16%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 12% 12% 8% 13% 18% 10% 13% 16% 12% 11% 14% 18%
Strongly disapprove 41% 43% 4% 81% 6% 48% 73% 9% 34% 72% 75% 7% 48%
Disapprove 54% 54% 16% 89% 19% 66% 83% 22% 50% 84% 86% 21% 66%
No opinion 8% 6% 8% 3% 7%  13% 4% 9% 8% 3% 3% 8% 18%
Totals 100%  100% 100%  101%  100% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100%  100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,663) (1,464) (631)  (622)  (608) (612) (443) (439) (572) (537)  (604) (732) (327)
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8F. Biden Issue Approval — Abortion

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 17% 17% 16% 16% 23% 16% 15% 15% 15% 22% 1% 16% 22%
Somewhat approve 23% 22% 23% 19% 35% 27% 35% 25% 1% 17% 22% 24% 25%
Approve 40% 40% 40% 35% 58% 42% 50% 41% 32% 40% 39% 40% 47%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 13% 11% 12% 12% 13% 16% 12%  11% 8% 11% 14% 11%
Strongly disapprove 31% 33% 30% 36% 14% 26% 13% 29% 39% 41% 30% 33% 29%
Disapprove 43% 46% 41% 48% 27% 39% 29% 41% 50% 9% 41% 47% 40%
No opinion 17% 15% 19% 17% 16% 19% 21% 18% 18% 11%  20% 13% 13%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 100%  100% 101% 100% 99%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,659) (768) (891) (1,045) (225)  (189)  (300) (258) (631) (470) (722)  (460)  (338)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Party ID Ideology Party ID With Leaners

Total Voters Biden  Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con LeanRep LeanDem Ind
Strongly approve 17% 19% 42% 1% 38% 8% 2%  39% 13% 4% 2% 36% 4%
Somewhat approve 23% 23% 38% 8% 36% 20% 11% 30% 34% 8% 12% 35% 18%
Approve 40%  42%  79% 9%  74% 28% 13% 69% 47% 12%  13% 1%  22%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 12% 9% 12% 10% 13% 13% 12% 10% 15% 14% 10% 12%
Strongly disapprove 31% 34% 4% 65% 7% 33% 58% 10% 24% 59% 58% 7% 32%
Disapprove 43% 46% 13% 77% 16% 46% 72% 22% 33% 74% 71% 18% 44%
No opinion 17% 13% 8% 13% 10% 26%  15% 9%  20% 14% 15% 11% 34%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 99% 101% 100%  99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,659) (1,461) (629)  (622)  (609) (608) (442) (438) (569) (538)  (605) (731) (323)
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8G. Biden Issue Approval — Guns

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 13% 14% 11% 12% 17% 14% 16% 12% 12% 12% 13% 11% 14%
Somewhat approve 23% 24% 22% 19% 35% 26% 31% 24%  19% 20% 19% 24% 32%
Approve 35% 38% 33% 31% 52% 40% 47% 36% 30% 32% 32% 35% 46%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 13% 15% 14% 17% 14% 16% 16% 13% 12% 13% 16% 16%
Strongly disapprove 36% 39% 34% 41% 20% 32% 20% 31%  45%  46%  36% 37% 31%
Disapprove 50% 52% 49% 55% 37% 46% 36% 47% 58% 58%  49% 53% 46%
No opinion 14% 10% 18% 14% 11% 14% 17% 17% 12% 11%  19% 12% 8%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,663) (771) (892) (1,048) (224) (190) (301) (258) (633) (471) (723) (462) (339)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Party ID Ideology Party ID With Leaners

Total Voters Biden  Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con LeanRep LeanDem Ind
Strongly approve 13% 13% 27% 2% 27% 5% 4%  26% 11% 5% 4% 24% 5%
Somewhat approve 23% 24% 43% 8% 41% 15% 11% 35% 29% 9% 9% 38% 16%
Approve 35% 37% 70% 9% 68% 20% 15% 61% 40% 14% 13% 62% 21%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 14% 15% 12% 12% 18% 12% 14% 15% 13% 14% 15% 13%
Strongly disapprove 36% 39% 5% 74% 8% 40% 64% 11% 27% 66% 64% 9% 41%
Disapprove 50% 53% 20% 86% 21% 58% 76% 25% 43% 79% 78% 24% 53%
No opinion 14% 10% 10% 5% 12%  22% 9% 15% 17% 8% 9% 13% 26%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%  99% 101% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,663) (1,464) (630) (622)  (609) (609) (445) (438) (572) (540)  (609) (731) (323)
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8H. Biden Issue Approval — Crime
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 14% 15% 12% 12% 22% 18% 20% 13% 11% 14% 14% 11% 17%
Somewhat approve 23% 23% 24% 20% 34% 25% 31% 26% 19% 18% @ 22% 23% 26%
Approve 37% 38% 36% 32% 56% 43% 51% 39% 30% 32% 36% 33% 43%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 14% 15% 15% 15% 11% 20% 16% 13% 10% 15% 18% 13%
Strongly disapprove 3% 39% 35% 43% 18% 32% 12%  32%  49%  49%  35% 38% 37%
Disapprove 52% 53% 50% 57% 33% 43% 32% 48% 62% 59%  50% 56% 49%
No opinion 11% 9% 14% 11% 10% 14% 17%  13% 9% 9%  14% 11% 8%
Totals 99%  100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,660) (769) (891) (1,046) (225)  (188)  (300) (259) (632) (469) (722)  (460)  (340)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent

Party ID Ideology

Party ID With Leaners

Total Voters Biden  Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con LeanRep LeanDem Ind
Strongly approve 14% 14% 29% 2% 30% 5% 5% 29% 13% 5% 4% 27% 4%
Somewhat approve 23% 24% 45% 6% 40%  19% 8% 36% 2% 9% 6% 40% 19%
Approve 37% 38% 75% 8% 70% 24% 13% 65% 40% 14% 11% 67% 23%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 14% 12% 13% 12% 16% 16% 13% 18% 13% 17% 13% 11%
Strongly disapprove 37% 40% 3% 76% 6% 43% 66% 8% 30% 69% 68% 6% 44%
Disapprove 52% 54% 14% 89% 18% 59% 82% 21% 47% 82% 84% 20% 55%
No opinion 11% 8% 11% 3% 12% 1% 5% 14%  13% 4% 5% 13% 21%
Totals 99%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%  100% 9%  99%
Unweighted N (1,660) (1,461) (629)  (622)  (608) (607) (445) (436) (572) (540)  (607) (729) (324)
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8l. Biden Issue Approval — Inflation/prices
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 15% 16% 14% 14% 17% 16% 13% 14% 13% 21% 15% 14% 18%
Somewhat approve 21% 23% 19% 17% 35% 26% 371%  19% 1% 14% 1% 22% 27%
Approve 36% 39% 33% 32% 52% 42% 50% 33% 30% 35% 32% 36% 45%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 14% 14% 12% 20% 17% 20% 18% 11% 6% 14% 17% 10%
Strongly disapprove 43% 43% 44% 51% 21% 30% 19%  41% 54%  54%  44% 42% 41%
Disapprove 57% 57% 57% 62% 41% 47% 38% 59% 66% 60%  58% 59% 51%
No opinion 7% 4% 9% 6% 7% 12% 11% 8% 4% 6% 10% 4% 4%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  101%  100% 100%  99% 101% 100%  99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,665) (769) (896) (1,049) (227)  (188)  (300) (259) (637) (469) (723)  (461)  (342)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Party ID Ideology Party ID With Leaners

Total Voters Biden  Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con LeanRep LeanDem Ind
Strongly approve 15% 17% 36% 2% 33% 5% 5% 35% 12% 4% 4% 30% 4%
Somewhat approve 21% 21% 39% 5% 38% 16% 7% 29%  29% 9% 6% 38% 12%
Approve 36% 38% 75% 7% 70% 22% 12% 64% 41% 13% 1% 68% 16%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 11% 14% % 16%  16% 9% 17% 15% 8% 10% 17% 15%
Strongly disapprove 43% 45% 5% 84% 9% 49% 7% 13% 3% 76% 77% 9% 51%
Disapprove 57% 57% 19% 91% 25% 65% 86% 30% 52% 84% 87% 26% 66%
No opinion 7% 5% 6% 2% 5% 13% 2% 6% % 3% 2% 6% 18%
Totals 100%  99% 100%  100%  101%  99% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,665) (1,465) (628)  (625)  (606) (615) (444) (436) (575) (539)  (608) (730) (327)
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9. Approval of U.S. Congress

Overall, do you approve or disapprove of the way that the United States Congress is handling its job?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 5% 6% 5% 4% 5% 12% 11% 9% 2% 1% 4% 4% 8%
Somewhat approve 15% 18% 12% 13% 27% 14% 33%  18% 7% 7%  14% 13% 19%
Approve 20% 24% 17% 18% 32% 26% 44% 27% 9% 8% 18% 17% 27%
Neither approve nor disapprove 15% 14% 17% 14% 23% 13% 19% 15% 15% 12% 16% 15% 12%
Somewhat disapprove 20% 17% 22% 21% 17% 12% 10% 17% 25%  23%  19% 21% 21%
Strongly disapprove 36%  40%  32% 40%  19% 31% 15%  27%  45%  53%  35% 38% 36%
Disapprove 56% 57% 54% 61% 36% 43% 24% 45% 70% 75%  54% 59% 58%
Not sure 9% 6% 12% 7% 10% 19% 13%  13% 6% 5%  12% 8% 4%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99%  101% 101% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,670) (774) (896) (1,050) (229)  (190)  (302) (259) (639) (470) (726)  (463)  (342)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Party ID Ideology Party ID With Leaners

Total Voters  Biden  Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con LeanRep LeanDem Ind
Strongly approve 5% 6% 10% 2% 11% 1% 4% 7% 5% 4% 3% 9% 0%
Somewhat approve 15% 15% 19% 14% 21% 10% 13% 14% 18% 14% 12% 19% 11%
Approve 20% 21% 29% 16% 32% 1% 17% 21% 24% 18% 15% 29% 11%
Neither approve nor disapprove 15% 15% 10% 17% 15% 13% 18% 11% 19% 15% 17% 15% 13%
Somewhat disapprove 20% 21% 17% 28% 14% 18% 27% 19% 14% 26% 26% 15% 16%
Strongly disapprove 36% 39% 40% 35% 32%  43%  32%  44%  32%  36% 35% 35% 40%
Disapprove 56% 60% 56% 63% 46% 62% 60% 63% 46% 62% 62% 50% 56%
Not sure 9% 5% 4% 4% 6% 14% 6% 4%  11% 5% 6% % 20%
Totals 100%  101% 100%  100%  99%  99% 100%  99%  99% 100%  99% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,670) (1,470) (633)  (625)  (B11) (614) (445) (440) (574) (541)  (609) (735) (326)
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10. Approval of the Supreme Court of the United States
Do you approve or disapprove of the way the Supreme Court of the United States is handling its job?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 13% 16% 10% 14% 8% 18% 18%  15% 9%  13% 9% 13% 24%
Somewhat approve 29% 35% 23% 31% 35% 16% 41% 19% 28% 30% 2% 30% 27%
Approve 42% 52% 33% 44% 43% 35% 59% 34% 36% 43% 36% 43% 51%
Somewhat disapprove 17% 16% 19% 18% 16% 12% 14%  16% 21% 17% 18% 20% 15%
Strongly disapprove 27% 24% 30% 26% 25% 31% 15% 30% 30% 30% 29% 25% 26%
Disapprove 44% 39% 48% 44% 41% 43% 29% 46% 51% 46% 47% 46% 41%
Not sure 14% 9% 18% 12% 16% 22% 12% 20% 13% 11% 18% 12% 8%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  101% 100%  99%  100% 100% 101% 101% 101%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,666) (771) (895) (1,047) (228)  (190)  (299) (258) (639) (470) (725)  (462) (340)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Party ID Ideology Party ID With Leaners

Total Voters Biden  Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con LeanRep LeanDem Ind
Strongly approve 13% 16% 14% 19% 15% 9% 16% 10% 12% 19% 17% 12% 6%
Somewhat approve 29% 30% 17% 44% 23% 25% 41% 14% 28%  45% 41% 21% 23%
Approve 42% 45% 31% 62% 37% 34% 57% 25% 40% 64% 58% 33% 29%
Somewhat disapprove 17% 17% 17% 16% 14% 20% 18% 19% 1% 16% 17% 17% 19%
Strongly disapprove 27% 29% 46% 11% 38% 27% 13% 51% 23% 11% 13% 40% 24%
Disapprove 44% 46% 63% 27% 53% 47% 31% 70% 40% 27% 30% 57% 43%
Not sure 14% 9% 6% 10% 10% 20% 12% 5%  20% 9% 12% 10% 28%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 100%  100% 101% 100%  99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,666) (1,467) (630)  (625)  (609) (612) (445) (437) (575) (540)  (609) (733) (324)
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11. Generic Congressional Vote

If the elections for U.S. Congress were being held today, who would you vote for in the district where you live?

Asked of registered voters

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
The Democratic Party candidate 44% 41% 46% 37%  70% 55% 55%  50% 39% 37%  46% 46% 43%
The Republican Party candidate 42% 48% 38% 51%  11% 34% 32% 34%  46% 51% 35% 42% 48%
Other 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 0% 0% 4% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1%
Not sure 10% 8% 12% 9% 11% 8% 10% 8% 12% 9%  12% 9% %
| would not vote 2% 1% 3% 2% 5% 4% 3% 4% 2% 1% 4% 2% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  100% 100%  101%  100% 100% 100%  99% 100%  100%  99%
Unweighted N (1,469) (694) (775)  (944) (202)  (151)  (227) (219) (575) (448) (604)  (430) (319)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Party ID Ideology Party ID With Leaners

Total Voters Biden  Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con LeanRep LeanDem Ind
The Democratic Party candidate 44% 44% 92% 2% 9%5%  25% 1% 86%  48% 6% 1% 92% 12%
The Republican Party candidate 42% 42% 2% 88% 1% 3% 93% 6% 31% 85% 92% 1% 26%
Other 2% 2% 0% 1% 0% 6% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 8%
Not sure 10% 10% 6% 8% 3%  26% 4% 5%  16% 6% 5% 5% 42%
| would not vote 2% 2% 0% 2% 0% 6% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 0% 12%
Totals 100%  100% 100%  101%  99% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99%  100% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,469) (1,469) (632)  (625)  (551) (512) (406) (411) (490) (500)  (557) (661) (251)
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12. Ideology of the Supreme Court of the United States
In general, how would you describe the political viewpoint of the Supreme Court of the United States?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very liberal 2% 2% 2% 2% 4% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1%
Liberal 9% 10% 9% 10% 8% 10% 9% 12% 8% 9% 10% 9% 9%
Total Liberal 11% 12% 11% 12% 12% 12% 11% 15% 10% 10% 12% 11% 10%
Moderate 29% 30% 29% 33%  28% 16% 33% 26% 29%  30% 26% 28% 36%
Conservative 21% 24% 18% 23%  14% 20% 19% 2%  25% 22% 1% 25% 22%
Very conservative 20% 21% 20% 16% 29% 26% 21% 18% 21% 20% 19% 21% 27%
Total Conservative 41% 44% 37% 39% 43% 46% 39% 30% 46% 42% 35% 45% 49%
Not sure 19% 15% 23% 17% 17% 26% 16% 29% 15% 17% 26% 15% 6%
Totals 100%  102%  101%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,008) (480) (528) (624) (137) (123) (120) (128) (421) (339) (439) (301) (185)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Party ID Ideology Party ID With Leaners
Total  Voters Biden  Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con LeanRep LeanDem Ind
Very liberal 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 4% 0% 2% 1% 2% 2%
Liberal 9% 9% 8% 10% 11% 6% 12% 11% 8% 11% 12% 9% 3%
Total Liberal 11% 11%  10% 12% 14% 7% 13% 15% 8% 13% 13% 12% 5%
Moderate 29% 35% 18% 48% 19% 31% 38% 7% 38% 3% 40% 16% 32%
Conservative 21% 23% 21% 26% 18% 20% 25% 23% 15% 28% 25% 19% 16%
Very conservative 20% 2%  43% 4% 38% 1% 6% 49% 19% 6% 5% 41% 10%
Total Conservative 41% 44%  65% 30% 56% 37% 31% 72% 34% 34% 30% 60% 26%
Not sure 19%  10% 7%  10%  11% 25% 18% 6% 20% 16% 17% 12% 36%
Totals 100%  101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,008) (902) (357) (421) (337) (382) (289) (244) (341) (371) (394) (408) (206)
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13. Biden Run in 2024
Do you want Joe Biden to run for president again in 20247

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Yes 30% 34% 27% 29% 41% 32% 33%  30% 2%  33%  30% 29% 37%
No 56% 53% 59% 60% 34% 55% 45%  62% 61% 54% 55% 61% 49%
14% 13% 14% 12% 25% 12% 23% 8% 12% 13%  16% 10% 14%

Not sure

Totals 100%  100%  100% 101%  100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,669) (773) (896)  (1,050) (229) (189) (301) (259) (639) (470) (726) (463) (341)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Party ID Ideology Party ID With Leaners
Total Voters Biden  Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con LeanRep LeanDem Ind

Yes 30% 36% 65% 15% 60%  14% 14% 53% 29% 18% 14% 54% 10%
No 56% 53% 21% 77% 24%  69% 79%  32% 55%  75% 79% 29% 70%
Not sure 14% 12% 14% 8% 16% 1% 7% 15% 16% 8% 7% 17% 20%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,669) (1,468) (632) (624) (610) (614) (445) (439) (575) (540) (608) (734) (327)

53



The Economist/YouGov Poll .
February 11 - 13, 2024 - 1671 U.S. Adult Citizens ) (¢

14. Trump Run in 2024
Do you want Donald Trump to run for president again in 20247?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Yes 41% 43% 38% 47% 20% 31% 36% 39% 44%  43%  38% 39% 43%

No 49% 46% 52% 42% 67% 60% 47% 53% 4%  48%  50% 54% 47%
Not sure 11% 11% 10% 11% 13% 9% 18% 9% 9% 9%  12% 8% 10%
Totals 101%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,667) (773) (894)  (1,048) (228) (190) (301) (258) (638) (470) (725) (461) (342)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Party ID Ideology Party ID With Leaners
Total Voters Biden  Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con LeanRep LeanDem Ind
Yes 41% 41% 6% 86% 10% 36% 81% 12% 32% T72% 79% 9% 33%
No 49% 51% 90% 5% 81% 51% 10% 84% 57% 15% 12% 81% 51%
Not sure 11% % 4% 8% 9%  13% 9% 4% 11% 13% 10% 9% 16%
Totals 101% 99%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,667) (1,468) (632) (624) (611) (612) (444) (440) (574) (540) (608) (735) (324)
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15. Attention to 2024 Election

How much attention have you been paying to the 2024 election campaign for president?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Alot 42% 49% 36% 49% 26% 31% 25% 35% 4%  60%  35% 45% 60%
Some 30% 29% 30% 27% 39% 33% 35% 29% 29%  27%  30% 30% 25%
Only a little 20% 16% 24% 19% 25% 27% 28% 26% 19% 10%  24% 21% 12%
None at all % 5% 9% 6% 11% 9% 12% 10% 5% 3%  11% 5% 4%
Totals 99% 99% 99% 101%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,670) (774) (896)  (1,050) (229) (190) (302) (259) (638) (471) (727) (462) (342)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Party ID Ideology Party ID With Leaners
Total Voters Biden  Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con LeanRep LeanDem Ind
Alot 42% 54% 55% 60% 46% 33% 50% 57% 30% 53% 50% 45% 23%
Some 30% 29% 30% 25% 32%  29% 28% 25% 3% 26% 27% 32% 29%
Only a little 20% 14% 14% 12% 18% 24% 19% 15% 25% 18% 20% 18% 26%
None at alll 7% 3% 2% 3% 5%  14% 3% 2% 9% 3% 3% 5% 22%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%  99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,670) (1,469) (633) (625) (611) (614) (445) (440) (575) (541) (609) (735) (326)
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16. Trial Heat - Biden v.. Trump
If an election for president were going to be held now and the Democratic nominee was Joe Biden and the Republican nominee was Donald Trump, would

you vote for...

Asked of registered voters

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Joe Biden 44% 42% 45% 38% 64% 56% 54% 50% 39% 37%  46% 45% 45%
Donald Trump 44% 47% 41% 52% 13% 30% 30% 34%  49%  54%  40% 42% 46%
Other 6% 7% 5% 5% 9% % 3% 8% % 5% 7% 5% 6%
Not sure 4% 3% 5% 3% 8% 5% 9% 5% 2% 2% 4% 5% 2%
| would not vote 3% 1% 4% 2% 7% 1% 3% 3% 3% 1% 3% 3% 1%
Totals 101%  100%  100%  100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,468) (694) (774) (943) (202) (151) (227) (218) (574) (449) (605) (429) (318)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Party ID Ideology Party ID With Leaners

Total Voters Biden  Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con LeanRep LeanDem Ind
Joe Biden 44% 44%  100% 0% 93%  27% 2% 86%  48% 6% 3% 89% 19%
Donald Trump 44% 44% 0% 100% 2%  45%  90% 7% 31% 86% 89% 3% 42%
Other 6% 6% 0% 0% 2%  14% 4% 4% 9% 4% 4% 4% 17%
Not sure 4% 4% 0% 0% 2% 7% 4% 2% 7% 2% 3% 2% 10%
| would not vote 3% 3% 0% 0% 1% 7% 0% 1% 4% 1% 1% 2% 13%
Totals 101% 101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99%  99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,468) (1,468) (633) (625) (651) (511) (406) (410) (490) (500) (557) (660) (251)
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17. Other Candidates
Who would you vote for?

Asked of registered voters who prefer to vote for someone other than Trump or Biden

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Robert F. Kennedy, Jr. 35% 35% 36% 41% * % * % 34% % 30% % *
Cornel West 8% 6% 10% 9% * * * * 10% * 3% * *
Jill Stein 13% 9% 17% 17% * * * * 9% * 22% * *
Someone else 21%  28% 13% 21% * * * * 24% * 23% * *
Not sure 23% 23% 24% 13% * * * * 22% * 22% * *
Totals 100% 101%  100% 101% * * * * 99% * 100% * *
Unweighted N (92) (45) (47) (51) (13) 9) (11) (15) (38) (28) (40) (24) (20)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Party ID Ideology Party ID With Leaners

Total Voters Biden  Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con LeanRep Lean Dem Ind
Robert F. Kennedy, Jr. 35% 35% * * * 28% * * 39% * * 39% 27%
Cornel West 8% 8% * * * 10% * * 0% * * 15% 5%
Jill Stein 13% 13% * * * 16% * * 12% * * 15% 18%
Someone else 21% 21% * * * 25% * * 28% * * 18% 19%
Not sure 23% 23% * * * 21% * * 21% * * 13% 32%
Totals 100% 100% * * * 100% * * 100% * * 100% 101%
Unweighted N (92) (92) (0) (0) (19) (61) (12) (19) (49) (20) (21) (34) (37)
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18. Winner - Biden v.. Trump

Regardless of who you prefer, who do you think would win the presidential election if Joe Biden were the Democratic candidate and Donald Trump were the

Republican candidate?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Joe Biden 34% 34% 34% 30% 52% 37% 43% 37% 27% 33%  35% 33% 40%
Donald Trump 45% 49% 41% 52% 21% 39% 32% 43% 53% 48% 43% 45% 44%
Not sure 21% 17% 25% 19% 26% 24% 25% 20% 21% 19%  22% 22% 16%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,669) (773) (896)  (1,050) (229) (190) (302) (258) (638) (471) (725) (463) (342)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Party ID Ideology Party ID With Leaners

Total Voters Biden  Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con LeanRep LeanDem Ind
Joe Biden 34% 3% 79% 3% 3% 21% 3% 63% 38% 9% 4% 70% 15%
Donald Trump 45% 44% 5% 87% 11% 45% 84% 16% 39% 7% 84% 12% 41%
Not sure 21% 19% 16% 10% 16%  34% 13% 21% 23% 14% 13% 19% 44%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,669) (1,468) (633) (624) (611) (614) (444) (440) (574) (541) (608) (735) (326)
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19. Biden Cares about People Like You

How much do you think Joe Biden cares about the needs and problems of people like you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
A lot 24% 24% 24% 23% 28% 29% 19% 24% 23% 31% 23% 26% 27%
Some 19% 18% 19% 16% 31% 22% 31%  26% 12% 10% 18% 19% 23%
Not much 17% 16% 18% 17% 18% 18% 2% 1% 14% 11% 16% 17% 18%
Doesn'’t care at all 36% 39% 33% 41% 19% 25% 15% 30% 47%  45%  40% 36% 27%
Not sure 4% 3% 5% 3% 4% 6% % 4% 3% 2% 4% 2% 4%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 100%  100% 100% 100% 101%  99%  99% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,669) (773) (896)  (1,051) (228) (189) (301) (259) (638) (471) (727) (462) (341)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Party ID Ideology Party ID With Leaners

Total Voters Biden  Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con LeanRep LeanDem Ind
A lot 24% 28% 61% 2% 55%  11% 3% 52%  24% 4% 3% 51% 6%
Some 19% 19% 29% 9% 28% 18% 10% 23% 25% 11% 9% 28% 17%
Not much 17% 14% % 18% 12% 19% 21% 13% 16% 19% 21% 13% 18%
Doesn'’t care at all 36% 35% 1% 69% 4%  46% 62% 11% 29%  62% 63% 5% 50%
Not sure 4% 3% 1% 3% 2% 6% 4% 2% 5% 3% 3% 2% 9%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101%  99%  99% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,669) (1,468) (631) (625) (610) (614) (445) (439) (574) (541) (609) (734) (326)
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20. Biden Leadership Abilities

Would you say Joe Biden is a strong or a weak leader?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very strong 16% 18% 15% 14% 24% 20% 18% 19% 12% 17%  16% 15% 21%
Somewhat strong 24% 22% 26% 21% 38% 25% 36% 22%  20% 21%  25% 23% 25%
Somewhat weak 18% 14% 22% 15% 24% 24% 28% 24% 13% 10%  20% 19% 16%
Very weak 42% 45% 38% 49% 14% 30% 17% 35% 55%  52%  40% 43% 38%
Totals 100% 99%  101% 99%  100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,664) (770)  (894) (1,048) (226) (190) (301) (259) (636) (468) (722) (461) (342)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Party ID Ideology Party ID With Leaners

Total Voters Biden  Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con LeanRep LeanDem Ind
Very strong 16% 19% 41% 2% 37% 6% 4% 33% 15% 4% 3% 34% 3%
Somewhat strong 24% 24% 44% 6% 2%  19% 9%  40% 28% 8% 8% 40% 21%
Somewhat weak 18% 14% 14% 10% 16% 26% 12% 19% 23% 10% 12% 21% 24%
Very weak 42% 42% 2% 82% 5% 49%  76% 8% 33% 7% 7% 5% 51%
Totals 100% 99%  101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%  99%  99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,664) (1,465) (632) (624) (610) (609) (445) (439) (572) (540) (609) (733) (322)
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21. Biden Age Affecting Presidential Duties

How much of an effect do you think Joe Biden’s health and age would have on his ability to fulfill his duties as President, if he were re-elected in 20247

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Severely limit his ability to do the job 54% 56% 52% 60% 27% 50% 34%  53% 63% 59%  48% 62% 51%
Have little effect on his ability to do the job 27% 25% 28% 23% 43% 29% 36% 26% 22%  25%  29% 22% 29%
Have no effect at all 12% 11% 13% 11% 19% 12% 20% 12%  10% 8% 12% 12% 14%
Not sure 8% % 8% 6% 12% 9% 10% 9% 5% %  11% 5% 5%
Totals 101% 99%  101% 100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,667) (770)  (897) (1,049) (228) (189) (300) (258) (639) (470) (724) (462) (342)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Party ID Ideology Party ID With Leaners

Total Voters Biden  Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con LeanRep LeanDem Ind
Severely limit his ability to do the job 54% 54% 16% 88% 21% 65% 80% 22% 52% 81% 83% 23% 64%
Have little effect on his ability to do the job 27% 29% 53% 6% 47% 19% 11% 47%  29% 10% 10% 47% 15%
Have no effect at all 12% 12% 24% 3% 23% 7% 4%  23%  10% 6% 4% 21% 8%
Not sure 8% 5% 7% 3% 9% 9% 4% 7%  10% 3% 4% 9% 13%
Totals 101% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  99%  99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,667) (1,467) (631) (624) (608) (614) (445) (437) (575) (540) (608) (732) (327)
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22. Trump Cares about People Like You

How much do you think Donald Trump cares about the needs and problems of people like you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
A lot 29% 30% 28% 35% 9% 22% 20% 22%  34% 3% 25% 29% 32%
Some 17% 19% 16% 18% 16% 14% 25% 19% 15% 13% 16% 17% 19%
Not much 12% 15% 10% 11% 11% 16% 21% 15% 10% 5% 10% 13% 15%
Doesn'’t care at all 37% 32% 41% 31% 57% 43% 25% 38% 39% 44%  42% 38% 32%
Not sure 5% 4% 5% 4% 6% 5% 8% % 3% 2% % 3% 3%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,668) (772)  (896)  (1,050) (227) (190) (301) (258) (638) (471) (727) (461) (341)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Party ID Ideology Party ID With Leaners

Total Voters Biden  Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con LeanRep LeanDem Ind
A lot 29% 32% 5% 66% 6% 24% 61% 7% 18%  60% 59% 5% 19%
Some 17% 17% 7% 25% 13% 15% 25% 8% 19% 22% 23% 12% 18%
Not much 12% 9% 12% 5% 13%  16% %  13% 1% % 10% 13% 16%
Doesn't care at all 37% 39% 74% 1% 64%  38% 4%  70%  41% % 5% 66% 37%
Not sure 5% 3% 2% 3% 4% % 3% 2% 5% 4% 3% 4% 10%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,668) (1,467) (631) (625) (610) (613) (445) (439) (573) (541) (609) (734) (325)
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23. Trump Leadership Abilities
Would you say Donald Trump is a strong or a weak leader?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very strong 38% 40% 36% 45% 18% 29% 28%  33% 44%  44%  35% 35% 42%
Somewhat strong 24% 26% 23% 22% 27% 31% 40% 29% 18% 15% 23% 27% 24%
Somewhat weak 11% 10% 11% 10% 14% 11% 14% 12% 8% 9%  12% 11% 8%
Very weak 27% 24% 30% 24% 41% 29% 17%  25% 30%  32%  30% 27% 26%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 101%  100% 100% 99%  99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,664) (770)  (894) (1,050) (224) (190) (300) (259) (635) (470) (723) (460) (342)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Party ID Ideology Party ID With Leaners

Total Voters Biden  Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con LeanRep LeanDem Ind
Very strong 38% 41% 7% 82% 9% 34% 76% 12%  26% 74% 74% 9% 31%
Somewhat strong 24% 20% 18% 17% 24% 30% 18% 17% 34% 19% 21% 22% 38%
Somewhat weak 11% 9% 15% 1% 14%  14% 3% 11% 14% 5% 3% 17% 13%
Very weak 27% 30% 60% 1% 52%  22% 2% 60% 26% 3% 3% 52% 18%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 101% 99% 100%  99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,664) (1,465) (632) (624) (611) (608) (445) (440) (571) (540) (609) (735) (320)
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24. Trump Age Affecting Presidential Duties
How much of an effect do you think Donald Trump’s health and age would have on his ability to fulfill his duties as President, if he were elected in 20247

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Severely limit his ability to do the job 24% 23% 24% 20% 32% 32% 25%  25% 21% 25% @ 25% 24% 23%
Have little effect on his ability to do the job 33% 33% 33% 33% 34% 31% 35% 35% 34% 29%  30% 39% 38%
Have no effect at all 31% 32% 31% 36% 20% 24% 26% 26% 35% 36% 29% 30% 28%
Not sure 12% 12% 12% 11% 13% 13% 14% 14% 10% 10%  16% 7% 11%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,665) (772)  (893)  (1,049) (227) (190) (301) (258) (636) (470) (723) (461) (342)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Party ID Ideology Party ID With Leaners

Total Voters Biden  Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con LeanRep LeanDem Ind
Severely limit his ability to do the job 24% 25% 48% 2% 41%  22% 6%  46%  26% 5% 5% 42% 19%
Have little effect on his ability to do the job 33% 32% 30% 31% 32%  35% 32% 31% 38% 32% 34% 32% 36%
Have no effect at all 31% 33% 9% 63% 11% 29% 5% 12% 23% 55% 56% 11% 25%
Not sure 12% 9% 14% 4% 16%  14% 5% 11% 13% 7% 5% 15% 20%
Totals 100% 99%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,665) (1,464) (630) (623) (608) (613) (444) (439) (572) (539) (608) (732) (325)
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25. 2024 Republican Presidential Nominee
If the Republican presidential primary in your state were held today, who would you vote for?

Asked of Republicans and Independents who lean Republican

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Donald Trump 80%  78% 83% 81% * 80% 81% 86% 76% 81% 81% 82% 74%
Nikki Haley 9% 12% 5% 8% * % 8% 9% 8% 9% 7% 8% 13%
Someone else 3% 4% 2% 3% * 4% 2% 0% 5% 3% 1% 4% 6%
Not sure 5% 5% 6% 6% * 2% 5% 3% % 4% % 5% 4%
| would not vote 3% 1% 5% 3% * 6% 3% 2% 4% 2% 4% 1% 3%
Totals 100% 100%  101%  101% * 99% 99% 100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (609) (310) (299) (466)  (24) (51) (74) (64) (255) (216) (246) (168) (139)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Party ID Ideology Party ID With Leaners
Total Voters Biden  Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con LeanRep LeanDem Ind
Donald Trump 80% 82% * 90% * 66%  84% * 2%  82% 80% * *
Nikki Haley 9% 11% * 5% * 10% 8% * 11% 9% 9% * *
Someone else 3% 2% * 1% * 10% 1% * 6% 2% 3% * *
Not sure 5% 4% * 3% * 5% 5% * 5% 5% 5% * *
| would not vote 3% 1% * 1% * 9% 2% * 5% 2% 3% * *
Totals 100% 100% * 100% * 100% 100% * 99% 100% 100% * *

Unweighted N (609)  (557) (15) (497) (0) (164) (445) (26) (140) (425) (609) (0) (0)
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26. Winner - Republican Primary
Regardless of who you prefer, who do you think will win the Republican presidential nomination?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Donald Trump 69% 73% 66% 76% 48% 58% 59% 64% 74% T78%  64% 2% 4%
Nikki Haley 13% 14% 13% 10% 25% 18% 23% 16% 10% 7% 14% 13% 13%
17% 13% 21% 14% 27% 23% 18% 20% 16% 15% 22% 14% 13%

99% 100%  100%  100% 100%  99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99%  100%
(1,670) (773) (897) (1,051) (228)  (190)  (302) (259) (638) (471) (726)  (463)  (342)

Not sure

Totals
Unweighted N

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Party ID Ideology Party ID With Leaners
Total Voters Biden  Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con LeanRep LeanDem Ind
Donald Trump 69% 72% 56% 96% 51% 68% 92% 63% 62% 89% 92% 54% 58%
Nikki Haley 13% 14% 25% 2% 26% 9% 4%  20% 17% 5% 3% 25% 9%
Not sure 17% 14% 19% 2% 23%  23% 4% 17% 21% % 5% 22% 33%
Totals 99% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,670) (1,469) (633) (625) (611) (614) (445) (440) (574) (541) (609) (735) (326)
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27. Should Nikki Haley Drop Out
Do you think that Nikki Haley should...?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Stay in the Republican presidential race 45% 47% 43% 42% 49% 55% 47%  4T%  42%  43%  42% 47% 55%
Drop out of the Republican presidential race 32% 34% 29% 37% 19% 16% 23% 28% 34% 40% 29% 33% 32%
Not sure 24% 19% 28% 21% 32% 29% 30% 25% 24% 17% 29% 20% 12%
Totals 101% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,667) (774) (893) (1,050) (226)  (190)  (302) (258) (637) (470) (725)  (461) (342)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Party ID Ideology Party ID With Leaners

Total Voters Biden  Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con LeanRep LeanDem Ind
Stay in the Republican presidential race 45% 47% 75% 19% 63% 42% 26% 68% 49% 2% 26% 65% 38%
Drop out of the Republican presidential race 32% 35% 10% 64% 14% 29% 5% 14% 25%  56% 56% 13% 24%
Not sure 24% 18% 16% 16% 23%  29% 19% 18% 26% 17% 18% 22% 38%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,667) (1,467) (631)  (624)  (609) (614) (444) (440) (572) (540)  (608) (732) (327)
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28. Biden: Explaining or Attacking
Do you think Joe Biden spends more time...?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Explaining what he will do if re-elected

president 44% 42% 47% 38% 66% 59% 54% 48% 38% 41%  46% 45% 45%
Attacking other candidates 32% 37% 28% 38% 13% 20% 19%  22%  40% 44%  30% 35% 37%
Not sure 23% 21% 25% 24% 21% 21% 27% 30% 22% 15%  24% 21% 18%
Totals 99%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,668) (773) (895)  (1,049) (229) (189) (301) (259) (637) (471) (724) (463) (342)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Party ID Ideology Party ID With Leaners

Total Voters  Biden  Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con LeanRep LeanDem Ind

Explaining what he will do if re-elected

president 44% 48% 83% 15% 78% 31% 20% 74% 49% 20% 19% 74% 28%
Attacking other candidates 32% 34% 5% 65% 8% 36% 5% 10% 25% 60% 59% 9% 31%
Not sure 23% 18% 12% 20% 14% 33% 23% 16% 26% 20% 22% 17% 41%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,668) (1,469) (633) (625) (610) (613) (445) (440) (575) (540) (609) (734) (325)
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29. Trump: Explaining or Attacking
Do you think Donald Trump spends more time...?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Explaining what he will do if elected president 36% 40% 33% 42% 19% 28% 36% 29% 39% 40% 33% 36% 39%
Attacking other candidates 50% 50% 50% 45% 69% 58% 43%  55% 50% 51% 50% 54% 51%
Not sure 14% 10% 17% 14% 12% 15% 21%  16% 11% 9% 17% 10% 10%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 101%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,669) (773)  (896)  (1,049) (229) (190) (301) (259) (639) (470) (726) (463) (341)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Party ID Ideology Party ID With Leaners

Total Voters Biden  Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con LeanRep LeanDem Ind
Explaining what he will do if elected president 36% 38% 14% 68% 17% 33% 62% 17% 32% 58% 61% 15% 33%
Attacking other candidates 50% 52% 81% 19% 74% 50% 22% 7% 53% 29% 24% 76% 44%
Not sure 14% 10% 5% 13% 9% 1% 16% 6% 15% 13% 15% 9% 23%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,669) (1,468) (632) (625) (610) (615) (444) (439) (575) (540) (608) (734) (327)
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30. Haley: Explaining or Attacking
Do you think Nikki Haley spends more time...?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Explaining what she will do if elected president 33% 37% 30% 32% 40% 30% 43%  33% 28% 33% 29% 37% 43%
Attacking other candidates 26% 29% 24% 29% 17% 20% 14% 19% 33% 36% 26% 25% 30%
Not sure 40% 34% 46% 39% 43% 49% 43%  48% 39% 31% 45% 38% 26%
Totals 99% 100%  100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,666) (771)  (895)  (1,049) (229) (188) (302) (259) (636) (469) (725) (461) (341)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Party ID Ideology Party ID With Leaners

Total Voters Biden  Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con LeanRep LeanDem Ind
Explaining what she will do if elected president 33% 39% 50% 27% 43% 28% 28% 46% 35% 2% 27% 43% 25%
Attacking other candidates 26% 30% 18% 46% 18% 24% 38% 22% 18%  43% 39% 18% 21%
Not sure 40% 31% 31% 27% 38% 48% 34% 32% 48% 30% 34% 39% 54%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,666) (1,466) (631) (624) (609) (613) (444) (437) (574) (540) (606) (733) (327)
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31. Trend of Economy
Overall, do you think the economy is getting better or worse?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Getting better 24% 28% 20% 24% 28% 19% 24%  26% 19% 28%  19% 26% 33%
About the same 23% 23% 22% 19% 28% 33% 36%  23% 20%  15%  22% 20% 26%
Getting worse 48% 46% 49% 52% 32% 41% 31%  44% 58%  52%  49% 51% 39%
Not sure 6% 3% 8% 5% 12% % 9% % 3% 5%  10% 3% 2%
Totals 101%  100% 99% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,671) (774) (897) (1,051) (229)  (190)  (302) (259) (639) (471) (727)  (463) (342)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Party ID Ideology Party ID With Leaners

Total Voters Biden  Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con LeanRep LeanDem Ind
Getting better 24% 28% 58% 3% 50%  14% 4%  49%  26% 6% 4% 49% 10%
About the same 23% 22% 25% 18% 26% 22% 20% 25% 26% 19% 18% 26% 24%
Getting worse 48% 47% 14% 7% 19% 55% T72% 22% 42% 73% 74% 20% 55%
Not sure 6% 3% 3% 3% 4% 9% 4% 3% 6% 2% 4% 5% 12%
Totals 101% 100%  100% 101% 99% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,671) (1,470) (633) (625) (611) (615) (445) (440) (575) (541) (609) (735) (327)
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32. Change in Personal Finances Over Past Year

Would you say that you and your family are...

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Better off financially than you were a year ago 19% 21% 18% 17% 33% 19% 31% 23% 12% 15%  15% 19% 27%
About the same financially as you were a year
ago 37% 36% 38% 35% 40% 43% 46% 34% 33% 3% 35% 38% 41%
Worse off financially than you were a year ago 41% 41% 42% 46% 26% 31% 19% 38% 54% 46% 47% 41% 29%
Not sure 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 7% 3% 5% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2%
Totals 100% 100%  101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,671) (774) (897) (1,051) (229)  (190)  (302) (259) (639) (471) (727)  (463) (342)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Party ID Ideology Party ID With Leaners
Total Voters Biden  Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con LeanRep LeanDem Ind
Better off financially than you were a year ago 19% 20% 34% 9% 2% 14% 11% 28% 19% 12% 10% 31% 12%
About the same financially as you were a year
ago 3% 37% 50% 22% 47% 33% 29% 45% 44% 27% 27% 47% 33%
Worse off financially than you were a year ago 41% 41% 15% 66% 20% 49% 57% 25% 35% 60% 60% 21% 50%
Not sure 3% 2% 0% 3% 2% 3% 3% 1% 3% 2% 3% 2% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%  99% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,671) (1,470) (633) (625) (611) (615) (445) (440) (575) (541) (609) (735) (327)
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33. Employment Status

Which of the following best describes your current employment status?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Full-time 36% 40% 33% 37% 26% 43% 35% 55% 42% 10% 21% 44% 61%
Part-time 14% 15% 13% 13% 17% 16% 22% 14% 12% 9% 15% 14% 12%
Temporarily laid off 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Unemployed 8% 8% 8% 5% 14% 14% 13%  12% 7% 1%  12% 5% 3%
Retired 22% 21% 22% 26% 15% 9% 0% 1% 16% 73% 25% 24% 15%
Permanently disabled 8% 8% 8% 9% 6% 5% 4% 5% 15% 3% 13% 3% 1%
Homemaker 5% 2% 8% 5% 6% 5% 5% 8% 5% 2% 6% 5% 2%
Student 5% 5% 5% 2% 14% 6% 21% 2% 0% 0% 5% 3% 5%
Other 2% 0% 3% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1%
Totals 101% 99%  101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100%  99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,671) (774) (897) (1,051) (229) (190) (302) (259) (639) (471) (727) (463) (342)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Party ID Ideology Party ID With Leaners
Total Voters Biden  Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con LeanRep LeanDem Ind
Full-time 36% 39% 42% 37% 36% 37% 36% 39% 44% 31% 37% 38% 31%
Part-time 14% 13% 14% 12% 17% 12% 13% 15% 15% 15% 13% 15% 14%
Temporarily laid off 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0%
Unemployed 8% 6% 7% 4% 10% 9% 5% 8% 7% 6% 5% 10% 9%
Retired 22% 26% 23% 31% 21%  18% 28% 19% 17% 33% 27% 20% 17%
Permanently disabled 8% 7% 6% 8% 6% 8% 8% 7% 5% 7% 9% 7% 6%
Homemaker 5% 4% 3% 5% 3% 6% 6% 3% 4% 6% 6% 2% 9%
Student 5% 3% 3% 2% 5% 6% 3% 5% 6% 2% 2% 6% 8%
Other 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 4% 0% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% 5%
Totals 101% 101% 101% 101% 100% 101%  99% 99%  99% 102% 101% 101% 99%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Party ID Ideology Party ID With Leaners
Total Voters Biden  Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con LeanRep LeanDem Ind
Unweighted N (1,671) (1,470) (633) (625) (611) (615) (445) (440) (575) (541) (609) (735) (327)
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34. Enrolled Student
Are you currently enrolled as a student?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Full-time student 7% 9% 5% 4% 20% 6% 28% 4% 0% 0% 6% 5% 9%
Part-time student 4% 4% 5% 3% 5% 7% 13% 6% 0% 0% 6% 3% 2%

Not a student 89% 88% 90% 93% 75% 87% 60% 90% 99% 100%  87% 91% 89%

Totals 100% 101%  100% 100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%  99% 99% 100%
(1,671) (774)  (897) (1,051) (229) (190) (302) (259) (639) (471) (727) (463) (342)

Unweighted N

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Party ID Ideology Party ID With Leaners
Total Voters Biden  Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con LeanRep LeanDem Ind
Full-time student 7% 5% 6% 4% 8% 8% 4% 9% % 4% 4% 8% 9%
Part-time student 4% 4% 5% 2% 5% 3% 4% 4% 5% 4% 4% 5% 4%
Not a student 89% 91% 89% 93% 87% 89% 91% 87% 88%  93% 92% 87% 87%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,671) (1,470) (633) (625) (611) (615) (445) (440) (575) (541) (609) (735) (327)
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35. Student Job
Do you have a job outside of school?

Asked of students
Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Full-time job 1% * * * * * 0% * * * * *
Part-time job 21% * * * * * 20% * * * * *
No job outside of school 7% * * * * * 80% * * * * *
Totals 99% * * * * * 100% * * * * *
Unweighted N (51) (23) (28) (19) (13) (8) (45) (4) 2) (0) (25) (8) (11)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Party ID Ideology Party ID With Leaners

Total Voters Biden  Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con LeanRep Lean Dem Ind
Full-time job 1% 3% * * * * * * * * * * *
Part-time job 21% 34% * * * * * * * * * * *
No job outside of school 7% 62% * * * * * * * * * * *
Totals 99% 99% * * * * * * * * * * *
Unweighted N (51) (30) (17) 9) (20) (22) 9) (20) (20) (5) (10) (26) (15)
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36. Sympathize with Russia or Ukraine

In the conflict between Russia and Ukraine, who do you sympathize with more?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Russia 4% 5% 3% 4% 3% 4% 2% 6% 5% 3% 4% 4% 4%
Ukraine 62% 64% 60% 64% 56% 59% 64% 53% 62% 69% 56% 68% 1%
Neither 23% 24% 22% 23% 24% 21% 19% 23% 26% 22% 25% 20% 19%
Not sure 11% % 15% 9% 17% 17% 14%  18% 8% 6%  15% 8% 6%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,670) (774) (896)  (1,051) (229) (190) (302) (259) (639) (470) (727) (463) (341)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Party ID Ideology Party ID With Leaners

Total Voters Biden  Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con LeanRep LeanDem Ind
Russia 4% 5% 2% 8% 2% 5% 5% 3% 4% 6% 6% 2% 5%
Ukraine 62% 67% 84% 52% 78% 51% 56% 83% 58% 57% 55% 79% 40%
Neither 23% 22% 7% 35% 9% 31% 30% 8% 25% 31% 32% 9% 36%
Not sure 11% % % 5% 11%  13% 9% ™%  13% 6% % 11% 19%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,670) (1,469) (632) (625) (610) (615) (445) (440) (574) (541) (609) (734) (327)
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37. Currently Winning in Ukraine
In the war between Russia and Ukraine, who do you think is currently winning?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Russia 21% 25% 16% 20% 24% 23% 25% 22% 20% 15% 18% 22% 19%
Ukraine 16% 21% 12% 17% 10% 16% 18% 18% 14% 16% 13% 20% 20%
Neither 34% 36% 33% 36% 29% 33% 29% 26% 38% 44%  32% 34% 42%
Not sure 29% 18% 39% 27% 37% 28% 28% 35% 28%  25%  38% 23% 19%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,667) (773) (894)  (1,050) (228) (190) (301) (259) (637) (470) (725) (462) (341)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Party ID Ideology Party ID With Leaners

Total Voters Biden  Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con LeanRep LeanDem Ind
Russia 21% 21% 14% 28% 5% 25% 22% 13% 21% 26% 24% 15% 26%
Ukraine 16% 17% 26% 10% 26% 9% 13% 25% 16% 11% 12% 24% 5%
Neither 34% 36% 37% 38% 31%  38% 35%% 39% 32% 39% 36% 33% 34%
Not sure 29% 25% 24% 25% 28% 29% 30% 23% 31% 25% 28% 28% 35%
Totals 100% 99%  101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,667) (1,467) (630) (625) (609) (614) (444) (438) (573) (541) (608) (732) (327)
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38. Approval of Biden’s Handling of Russia-Ukraine War
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling the war between Russia and Ukraine?

Strongly approve
Somewhat approve
Approve

Somewhat disapprove
Strongly disapprove
Disapprove

Not sure

Totals
Unweighted N

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
16% 18% 13% 15% 20% 16% 11%  16% 14%  23% 14% 16% 21%
24% 25% 22% 21% 35% 26% 43%  20% 18% 16%  25% 21% 27%

39% 44% 35% 36% 55% 42% 54% 36% 33% 39% 39% 37% 48%
14% 12% 15% 15% 6% 11% 12%  14% 14% 14% 13% 15% 13%
30% 34% 27% 35% 15% 24% 12%  28% 39% 36% 28% 32% 28%

44% 46% 42% 50% 22% 35% 24% 42% 54% 50% 41% 47% 41%
17% 11% 23% 14% 24% 23% 2%  22% 13%  11% 20% 16% 11%
101%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  98% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(1,670) (774) (896)  (1,051) (229) (189) (301) (259) (639) (471) (726) (463) (342)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Party ID Ideology Party ID With Leaners

Total Voters Biden  Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con LeanRep LeanDem Ind
Strongly approve 16% 19% 40% 2% 35% 7% 3%  37% 13% 4% 3% 33% 3%
Somewhat approve 24% 22% 38% 8% 36% 19% 14% 33% 29% 13% 13% 37% 15%
Approve 39% 42% 78% 10% 1% 26% 17% 70% 42% 17% 16% 70% 18%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 15% 8% 20% 8% 15% 19% 11% 12% 18% 18% 9% 16%
Strongly disapprove 30% 33% 3% 63% 4%  37% 53% 8% 24%  55% 55% 5% 37%
Disapprove 44% 47% 11% 82% 12% 52% 72% 19% 37% 73% 73% 13% 53%
Not sure 17% 11% 11% 8% 17%  22% 11% 11% 21% 9% 10% 17% 29%
Totals 101% 100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99%  99% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,670) (1,469) (633)  (624)  (611) (614) (445) (440) (574) (541) (609) (734) (327)
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39. Favor More Military Aid to Ukraine

Do you favor the U.S. increasing, decreasing, or maintaining the same amount of military aid to Ukraine?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Increasing military aid to Ukraine 25% 29% 21% 26% 25% 22% 30% 24% 2% 26% @ 22% 26% 34%
Decreasing military aid to Ukraine 30% 30% 30% 34% 15% 25% 5% 29% 38% 33% 29% 30% 30%
Maintaining the same amount of military aid to
Ukraine 28% 29% 27% 26% 35% 30% 38% 24% 25%  28%  26% 28% 30%
Not sure 17% 12% 21% 13% 25% 23% 17% 23% 15% 13%  23% 16% 6%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,668) (774) (894)  (1,048) (229) (190) (301) (259) (638) (470) (726) (461) (342)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Party ID Ideology Party ID With Leaners
Total Voters Biden  Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con LeanRep LeanDem Ind
Increasing military aid to Ukraine 25% 28% 46% 12% 41% 1% 16% 44% 21% 18% 14% 41% 12%
Decreasing military aid to Ukraine 30% 32% 10% 53% 12% 36% 45% 12% 33% 46% 48% 11% 37%
Maintaining the same amount of military aid to
Ukraine 28% 30% 35% 25% 35% 24% 26% 33% 28% 26% 25% 35% 19%
Not sure 17% 11% 9% 10% 13% 24% 13% 11% 18% 11% 13% 13% 32%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,668) (1,467) (632) (623) (610) (613) (445) (440) (573) (540) (609) (734) (325)
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40. Preferred Outcome of Russia-Ukraine War

Which of the following is closest to your preferred outcome of the war between Russia and Ukraine?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Russia returns all the lands it captured in 2014

and in the current war 42% 42% 41% 44% 34% 36% 30% 24%  49% 61%  38% 50% 47%
Russia retains control of Crimea, which it

captured from Ukraine in 2014, but returns

the lands it captured from Ukraine in the

current war 19% 21% 17% 20% 14% 19% 24% 25% 14% 14%  17% 21% 26%
Russia keeps whatever land it controls now 7% 6% 8% 7% 8% 5% 10% 5% 9% 5% 7% 7% 9%
Russia takes control of all of Ukraine 3% 4% 2% 3% 4% 1% 4% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 4%
Not sure 29% 27% 32% 25% 41% 38% 32%  42% 26% 17%  36% 20% 15%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 99%  101% 99% 100% 99% 100%  99% 101% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,669) (773) (896)  (1,051) (228) (189) (302) (258) (638) (471) (727) (462) (341)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Party ID Ideology Party ID With Leaners
Total Voters  Biden  Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con LeanRep LeanDem Ind

Russia returns all the lands it captured in 2014

and in the current war 42% 46% 58% 38% 50% 37% 37% 59% 3% 40% 37% 52% 26%
Russia retains control of Crimea, which it

captured from Ukraine in 2014, but returns

the lands it captured from Ukraine in the

current war 19% 21% 17% 23% 15% 19% 23% 16% 22% 21% 23% 16% 19%
Russia keeps whatever land it controls now 7% 8% 6% 11% 6% 6%  10% 5% %  11% 10% 6% 5%
Russia takes control of all of Ukraine 3% 3% 2% 6% 2% 4% 3% 1% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3%
Not sure 29% 22% 17% 23% 26% 34% 28% 18% 33% 25% 27% 24% 47%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 101% 99% 100% 101%  99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,669) (1,469) (632) (625) (610) (615) (444) (439) (574) (541) (608) (734) (327)
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41. Likely Outcome of Russia-Ukraine War

Which of the following do you think is the most likely outcome of the war between Russia and Ukraine?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Russia returns all the lands it captured in 2014

and in the current war 9% 11% 7% 9% 9% 8% 10% 9% 9% 8% 9% 8% 10%
Russia retains control of Crimea, which it

captured from Ukraine in 2014, but returns

the lands it captured from Ukraine in the

current war 21% 25% 18% 21% 24% 21% 29% 19% 7%  23%  19% 27% 22%
Russia keeps whatever land it controls now 25% 25% 26% 27% 19% 21% 24%  23% 28% 25% 23% 25% 32%
Russia takes control of all of Ukraine 10% 10% 9% 11% 6% 10% 7% 9% 11%  10% 8% 10% 12%
Not sure 35% 30% 40% 33% 42% 40% 31%  40% 35% 34% 41% 30% 24%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 101%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,665) (771)  (894) (1,050) (227) (188) (302) (256) (638) (469) (726) (459) (342)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Party ID Ideology Party ID With Leaners
Total Voters  Biden  Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con LeanRep LeanDem Ind

Russia returns all the lands it captured in 2014

and in the current war 9% 9% 12% 7% 13% 6% 8% 12% 9% 7% 8% 11% 6%
Russia retains control of Crimea, which it

captured from Ukraine in 2014, but returns

the lands it captured from Ukraine in the

current war 21% 22% 28% 19% 26% 18% 20% 28% 22% 19% 20% 26% 14%
Russia keeps whatever land it controls now 25% 26% 24% 30% 22%  28% 26% 26% 23% 29% 28% 25% 20%
Russia takes control of all of Ukraine 10% 10% 6% 13% 7% 9% 13% 6% 10% 14% 13% % 9%
Not sure 35% 32% 30% 31% 33% 38% 34% 28% 36% 31% 32% 31% 51%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 100% 101%  99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,665) (1,466) (631) (624) (609) (613) (443) (440) (570) (540) (607) (733) (325)
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42. Sympathies with Israel or Palestinians
In the Israeli-Palestinian conflict, are your sympathies more with...?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
The Israelis 36% 41% 30% 42% 19% 20% 22%  30% 40% 48% 28% 38% 44%
About equal 27% 26% 28% 24% 41% 30% 32% 25% 28% 24% 29% 26% 27%
The Palestinians 16% 16% 17% 14% 14% 27% 28%  20% 10% 10% 14% 20% 19%
Not sure 21% 17% 25% 20% 26% 23% 17% 25% 22% 19% 29% 17% 10%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,670) (774) (896)  (1,050) (229) (190) (302) (259) (639) (470) (726) (463) (342)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Party ID Ideology Party ID With Leaners

Total Voters Biden  Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con LeanRep LeanDem Ind
The Israelis 36% 41% 20% 66% 20% 33% 57% 20% 25% 66% 58% 19% 27%
About equal 27% 27% 40% 17% 3% 28% 18% 34% 3% 14% 19% 36% 24%
The Palestinians 16% 16% 25% 4% 25%  16% % 30% 19% 5% % 26% 13%
Not sure 21% 16% 15% 13% 21%  24% 18% 16% 21% 15% 15% 19% 36%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,670) (1,469) (633) (624) (611) (614) (445) (440) (575) (541) (609) (735) (326)
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43. Approval of Biden’s Handling of Israel-Hamas War
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling the Israel-Hamas war?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 9% 11% 8% 9% 15% 9% 9%  14% 6%  10% 8% 9% 13%
Somewhat approve 22% 24% 20% 20% 35% 21% 3% 1%  20% 19% 21% 22% 25%
Approve 31% 35% 28% 29% 49% 30% 43% 31% 26% 29% 29% 30% 38%
Somewhat disapprove 18% 17% 19% 21% 6% 12% 15% 18% 21% 16% 18% 18% 18%
Strongly disapprove 31% 32% 31% 34% 16% 33% 21%  27% 37% 3% 2% 36% 31%
Disapprove 49% 49% 49% 55% 22% 45% 36% 45% 57% 54%  45% 54% 49%
Not sure 19% 16% 23% 16% 28% 25% 21%  24%  17% 17% 26% 16% 13%
Totals 99% 100% 101%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 101%  99% 100%  101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,670) (773) (897) (1,051) (229)  (189)  (302) (258) (639) (471) (727)  (463) (341)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Party ID Ideology Party ID With Leaners

Total Voters Biden  Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con LeanRep LeanDem Ind
Strongly approve 9% 11% 22% 2% 22% 3% 3% 19% 9% 4% 3% 19% 1%
Somewhat approve 22% 23% 36% 12% 33%  17% 15% 21% 26% 16% 14% 32% 16%
Approve 31%  35% 58%  14%  54% 20% 18% 46% 35% 20% = 17% 51%  17%
Somewhat disapprove 18% 19% 18% 22% 13%  22% 19% 21% 1% 18% 20% 14% 23%
Strongly disapprove 31% 33% 10% 55% 13% 36% 47% 19% 26% 48% 48% 15% 34%
Disapprove 49% 52% 28% 77% 27% 58% 66% 40% 43% 66% 68% 29% 57%
Not sure 19% 13% 14% 10% 19%  22% 16% 14%  22% 14% 16% 20% 26%
Totals 99% 99%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,670) (1,469) (633)  (624)  (611) (615) (444) (440) (575) (540)  (608) (735) (327)
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44. Favor More Military Aid to Israel

Do you favor the U.S. increasing, decreasing, or maintaining the same amount of military aid to Israel?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Increasing military aid to Israel 19% 22% 16% 20% 17% 14% 12% 19% 21% 22% 15% 20% 23%
Decreasing military aid to Israel 31% 30% 31% 31% 24% 36% 3%  33%  32% 21%  30% 31% 35%
Maintaining the same amount of military aid to
Israel 30% 32% 27% 30% 33% 24% 32% 21% 20% 38% 28% 31% 30%
Not sure 21% 16% 25% 19% 26% 26% 19% 27% 19% 18%  27% 17% 12%
Totals 101%  100% 99% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101%  99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,667) (773) (894)  (1,050) (228) (188) (302) (258) (637) (470) (725) (462) (341)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Party ID Ideology Party ID With Leaners
Total Voters Biden  Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con LeanRep LeanDem Ind
Increasing military aid to Israel 19% 22% 13% 35% 13%  13% 32% 13% 12% 35% 31% 12% 9%
Decreasing military aid to Israel 31% 32% 39% 21% 3%  32%  22%  45% 3% 18% 23% 39% 29%
Maintaining the same amount of military aid to
Israel 30% 32% 34% 31% 31% 28% 30% 28% 29%  35% 31% 31% 25%
Not sure 21% 14% 15% 12% 19% 28% 16% 13% 24% 12% 15% 19% 37%
Totals 101% 100%  101% 99% 100% 101% 100%  99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,667) (1,467) (631) (624) (608) (615) (444) (438) (574) (540) (608) (732) (327)
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45. Favor More Humanitarian Aid to Palestinians
Do you favor the U.S. increasing, decreasing, or maintaining the same amount of humanitarian aid to the Palestinians?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Increasing humanitarian aid to the Palestinians 26% 27% 26% 23% 27% 38% 40% 25% 20% 23% 25% 29% 27%
Decreasing humanitarian aid to the

Palestinians 24% 26% 22% 29% 11% 13% 9% 22%  32% 29% 20% 24% 31%
Maintaining the same amount of humanitarian

aid to the Palestinians 26% 28% 25% 27% 33% 21% 29%  23% 25% 29%  26% 26% 31%
Not sure 23% 19% 27% 22% 29% 28% 21%  30% 23% 18%  30% 21% 11%
Totals 99% 100%  100% 101%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100%  99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,668) (772)  (896)  (1,049) (229) (189) (301) (259) (639) (469) (726) (462) (342)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Party ID Ideology Party ID With Leaners
Total Voters Biden  Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con LeanRep LeanDem Ind

Increasing humanitarian aid to the Palestinians 26% 26% 43% 6% 44% 21% 13% 51% 26% 10% 11% 45% 16%
Decreasing humanitarian aid to the

Palestinians 24% 28% 9% 50% 10% 2% 38% 10% 22%  42% 41% 9% 24%
Maintaining the same amount of humanitarian

aid to the Palestinians 26% 29% 32% 26% 28% 24% 28% 24% 28% 29% 28% 27% 22%
Not sure 23% 18% 16% 19% 19% 29% 22% 14% 24% 19% 20% 19% 38%
Totals 99% 101%  100% 101% 101% 101% 101%  99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,668) (1,468) (633) (624) (610) (614) (444) (440) (573) (540) (608) (733) (327)
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46. Likelihood of Shutdown
How likely do you think it is that there will be a government shutdown this year?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very likely 10% 11% 9% 9% 10% 15% 10% 14% 10% 6%  10% 9% 12%
Somewhat likely 32% 32% 32% 32% 28% 32% 29% 29% 36% 31% 32% 31% 33%
Not very likely 26% 26% 25% 27% 26% 21% 29% 18% 26% 31% 21% 30% 31%
Not likely at all 12% 13% 10% 12% 17% 6% 15% 11% 9% 14%  10% 13% 11%
Not sure 21% 18% 24% 21% 18% 25% 18% 28% 19% 19%  26% 18% 13%
Totals 101%  100%  100% 101% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101%  99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,670) (774) (896)  (1,050) (229) (190) (302) (258) (639) (471) (726) (463) (342)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Party ID Ideology Party ID With Leaners

Total Voters Biden  Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con LeanRep LeanDem Ind
Very likely 10% 11% 12% 9% 11%  10% 8% 13% 9% 9% 8% 11% 10%
Somewhat likely 32% 32% 36% 29% 31%  32% 32% 35% 31% 29% 31% 32% 32%
Not very likely 26% 27% 27% 29% 21%  23%  21% 26% 23%  30% 29% 27% 15%
Not likely at all 12% 13% 11% 15% 13% 10% 13% 11% 13% 14% 12% 12% 11%
Not sure 21% 17% 14% 19% 18% 25% 20% 15% 24% 18% 19% 18% 31%
Totals 101% 100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,670) (1,469) (633) (624) (611) (615) (444) (439) (575) (541) (608) (735) (327)
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47. Important for Congress to Increase Border Restrictions
How important do you think it is for Congress to increase border restrictions?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very important 50% 53% 48% 56% 35% 44% 27%  35% 63% 69% 47% 54% 52%
Somewhat important 26% 26% 25% 24% 34% 24% 38% 28% 20% 20% @ 26% 24% 29%
Not very important 8% 6% 9% 7% 12% 9% 15%  11% 5% 3% 6% 10% 8%
Not at all important 5% 4% 6% 5% 4% 9% 9% 7% 4% 1% 6% 4% 6%
Not sure 11% 10% 12% 9% 15% 14% 12% 18% 8% 7%  15% 8% 5%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 101%  100% 100% 101%  99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,666) (771)  (895)  (1,048) (228) (190) (301) (258) (637) (470) (726) (462) (339)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Party ID Ideology Party ID With Leaners

Total Voters Biden  Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con LeanRep LeanDem Ind
Very important 50% 56% 32% 80% 30% 50% 74% 30% 44% 78% 77% 28% 44%
Somewhat important 26% 24% 37% 14% 35% 24% 1% 31% 29% 16% 15% 36% 24%
Not very important 8% 8% 15% 1% 14% 8% 1%  17% 10% 1% 1% 15% %
Not at all important 5% 5% 7% 1% 8% 6% 2%  14% 4% 1% 2% 9% 5%
Not sure 11% % 9% 4% 14%  12% 6% 8%  13% 4% 5% 12% 20%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,666) (1,466) (630) (624) (610) (612) (444) (438) (574) (540) (608) (734) (324)
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48. Important for Congress to Fund Ukraine
How important do you think it is for Congress to fund aid to Ukraine?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very important 26% 32% 20% 26% 30% 25% 26% 19% 25% 35% 22% 27% 34%
Somewhat important 27% 26% 28% 26% 29% 29% 2% 24% 23% 21% 25% 27% 30%
Not very important 13% 10% 15% 15% 6% 9% 7% 15% 12% 16% 12% 13% 14%
Not at all important 18% 19% 17% 19% 12% 13% 8% 18% 26% 15% 18% 18% 17%
Not sure 17% 13% 21% 15% 23% 23% 17%  24% 15% 13% 22% 15% 5%
Totals 101%  100%  101% 101%  100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%  99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,664) (771)  (893)  (1,049) (226)  (189)  (299) (258) (636) (471) (724)  (461) (342)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Party ID Ideology Party ID With Leaners

Total Voters Biden  Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con LeanRep Lean Dem Ind
Very important 26% 29% 49% 12% 43% 19% 14% 50% 22% 16% 14% 42% 14%
Somewhat important 27% 26% 30% 22% 2% 23%  26% 28% 27% 2% 25% 32% 17%
Not very important 13% 14% 8% 21% %  12%  19% 8% 13% 1% 19% 7% 12%
Not at all important 18% 19% 4% 33% 4%  25%  25% 5% 19%  28% 28% 4% 28%
Not sure 17%  11% 9%  12%  14% 2% 15% 9% 19% 12% 15% 14% 29%
Totals 101% 99%  100% 100% 100% 101%  99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,664) (1,464) (631) (622) (610) (610) (444) (440) (572) (539) (608) (734) (322)
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49. Important for Congress to Fund Israel
How important do you think it is for Congress to fund aid to Israel?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very important 21% 25% 18% 23% 19% 16% 14%  17% 22% 30% 16% 25% 26%
Somewhat important 28% 29% 27% 28% 29% 24% 32% 21% 26% 34% 2% 29% 28%
Not very important 15% 15% 15% 16% 14% 13% 17% 18% 15% 11% 16% 13% 18%
Not at all important 18% 17% 19% 16% 16% 23% 20% 20% 19% 11% 1% 19% 17%
Not sure 18% 15% 22% 16% 23% 24% 17%  24% 18% 14% 24% 14% 10%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 99%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,667) (774) (893)  (1,049) (228)  (189)  (300) (259) (637) (471) (724)  (462) (342)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Party ID Ideology Party ID With Leaners

Total Voters Biden  Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con LeanRep LeanDem Ind
Very important 21% 25% 20% 32% 18% 15% 31% 18% 12% 3% 30% 17% 12%
Somewhat important 28% 30% 35% 29% 33%  23%  27% 28% 30% 28% 28% 32% 18%
Not very important 15% 16% 17% 14% 16% 16% 15% 21% 17% 12% 14% 16% 17%
Not at all important 18% 17% 15% 13% 17%  23% 12% 22% 22% 11% 13% 19% 24%
Not sure 18% 13% 13% 11% 17% 23% 15% 11% 20% 12% 14% 17% 29%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,667) (1,468) (632)  (624)  (611) (612) (444) (440) (574) (540) (608) (734) (325)
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50. Pass Military Funding Bill with Migrant Restrictions

Congress is currently debating legislation that includes military funding for Ukraine and Israel, though some members say they will not vote for the bill without
the inclusion of new restrictions on the admission of migrants at the border. Do you think that Congress should...?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Only fund aid to Ukraine and Israel 11% 15% 8% 10% 14% 11% 17%  13% 9% 7% % 11% 17%
Only create new border restrictions 28% 30% 27% 30% 21% 31% 20% 30% 34% 21% 26% 30% 33%
Do both 31% 31% 31% 33% 30% 25% 31%  22% 30% 42%  30% 33% 33%
Do neither 11% % 15% 11% 11% 13% 15% 15% 8% 10% 13% 11% 9%
Not sure 18% 16% 20% 16% 23% 21% 17%  21% 20% 14%  24% 16% 8%
Totals 99% 99%  101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,670) (774) (896) (1,051) (229) (189) (302) (259) (B38) (471) (726) (463) (342)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Party ID Ideology Party ID With Leaners

Total Voters Biden  Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con LeanRep Lean Dem Ind
Only fund aid to Ukraine and Israel 11% 10% 16% 5% 18% 9% 5% 18% 11% % 5% 18% 7%
Only create new border restrictions 28% 31% 11% 52% 13%  32% 43% 13% 31% 43% 47% 12% 29%
Do both 31% 35% 47% 26% 41% 24% 28% 41% 28% 29% 27% 40% 19%
Do neither 11% 11% 10% 9% 11%  14% 9%  16% 9% 9% 7% 13% 16%
Not sure 18% 12% 15% 9% 17% 22% 16% 12% 21% 12% 14% 17% 29%
Totals 99% 99% 99% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,670) (1,469) (633) (624) (611) (615) (444) (440) (575) (540) (608) (735) (327)
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51. Most Responsible for Congress Funding Bill Not Passing Yet

Who do you think is most responsible for Congress not yet passing a funding bill?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Democrats in Congress 25% 26% 24% 30% 8% 11% 11% 7% 36% 29%  23% 30% 23%
Republicans in Congress 27% 27% 27% 24%  32% 41% 21%  23%  30% 32% 30% 27% 29%
Joe Biden 15% 17% 13% 16% 9% 19% 22% 23% 9% 11% 11% 14% 21%
Donald Trump 12% 14% 10% 11% 22% 8% 7% 12% 12% 16% 13% 10% 16%
Someone else 2% 2% 1% 1% 5% 1% 6% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2%
Not sure 19% 14% 24% 18% 24% 19% 33% 25% 12% 11% 21% 19% 11%
Totals 100% 100%  99%  100% 100%  99%  100% 101% 100% 100% 101%  101%  102%
Unweighted N (1,216) (620) (596)  (804) (142)  (124)  (206) (164) (478) (368) (486)  (353) (282)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Party ID Ideology Party ID With Leaners
Total Voters Biden  Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con LeanRep LeanDem Ind
Democrats in Congress 25% 28% 8% 47% 10% 25%  42% 6% 20%  45% 43% 8% 21%
Republicans in Congress 27% 29% 49% 12% 41% 26% 14% 50% 26% 13% 14% 42% 24%
Joe Biden 15%  15%  12%  19%  13% 13% 20% 13% 12%  19% 18% 12% 17%
Donald Trump 12% 13% 21% 4% 18% 11% 6% 22% 14% 3% 6% 20% 7%
Someone else 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 4% 0% 1% 2% 1% 0% 2% 5%
Not sure 19% 14% 9% 17% 17% 21% 18% 7% 26% 19% 19% 16% 27%
Totals 100%  100%  99%  100%  100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100%  100% 100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,216) (1,112) (478)  (508)  (442) (426) (348) (321) (418) (434)  (492) (527) (197)
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52A. New Bill Restricting Migrant Admission At the Border — The United States
If Congress passes a new bill restricting the admission of new migrants at the border, do you think this would be good or bad for. .. ?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Good 69% 74% 64% 73% 53% 66% 5%  62%  74% 79%  64% 71% 71%
Bad 14% 12% 16% 12% 18% 15% 22% 14% 12% 8% 16% 13% 14%
Not sure 17% 14% 20% 15% 29% 20% 21% 24% 14% 13%  20% 17% 14%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,666) (773) (893)  (1,048) (228) (189) (301) (258) (638) (469) (726) (460) (341)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Party ID Ideology Party ID With Leaners

Total Voters Biden  Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con LeanRep LeanDem Ind
Good 69% 70% 55% 88% 5% 66% 86% 49% 69%  88% 87% 55% 62%
Bad 14% 13% 20% 4% 20% 14% %  29%  11% 6% % 22% 10%
Not sure 17% 17% 25% 8% 24%  20% 7% 23% 20% 6% 7% 23% 28%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,666) (1,466) (630) (624) (609) (614) (443) (439) (573) (540) (607) (733) (326)
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52B. New Bill Restricting Migrant Admission At the Border — Joe Biden

If Congress passes a new bill restricting the admission of new migrants at the border, do you think this would be good or bad for. .. ?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Good 36% 36% 36% 35% 40% 35% 39% 36% 32% 38%  32% 38% 39%
Bad 34% 37% 30% 36% 20% 34% 22% 28% 42% 39%  33% 33% 33%
Not sure 31% 27% 34% 29% 40% 31% 39% 36% 27% 23%  35% 28% 27%
Totals 101%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,662) (772) (890)  (1,046) (227) (188) (301) (257) (635) (469) (723) (461) (339)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Party ID Ideology Party ID With Leaners

Total Voters Biden  Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con LeanRep LeanDem Ind
Good 36% 40% 61% 21% 5% 30% 21% 47% 43% 24% 23% 51% 26%
Bad 34% 33% 14% 51% 19% 35% 50% 24% 26% 52% 50% 20% 32%
Not sure 31% 27% 25% 28% 27%  36% 29% 29% 31% 24% 27% 29% 42%
Totals 101% 100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,662) (1,462) (628) (623) (605) (613) (444) (437) (572) (539) (608) (729) (325)
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52C. New Bill Restricting Migrant Admission At the Border — Donald Trump
If Congress passes a new bill restricting the admission of new migrants at the border, do you think this would be good or bad for. .. ?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Good 53% 57% 50% 56% 39% 54% 49%  52% 56% 56% 51% 55% 50%
Bad 20% 19% 20% 18% 32% 16% 20% 19% 17% 25%  20% 18% 23%
Not sure 27% 24% 30% 26% 29% 30% 32% 29% 27% 19%  29% 27% 27%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,667) (773) (894) (1,049) (228) (189) (302) (258) (637) (470) (725) (463) (340)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Party ID Ideology Party ID With Leaners

Total Voters Biden  Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con LeanRep LeanDem Ind
Good 53% 54% 34% 78% 36% 52% 75% 39% 47% 75% 75% 36% 48%
Bad 20% 22% 39% 3% 35% 17% 5% 34%  22% % 5% 35% 16%
Not sure 27% 24% 27% 19% 29% 31% 20% 26% 31% 18% 20% 29% 35%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,667) (1,468) (631) (625) (609) (613) (445) (439) (574) (541) (609) (732) (326)
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53. Democrats Care about Problems At the Border
When it comes to problems at the border, do you think that Democrats in Congress are generally more focused on...?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Solving the problem 24% 25% 24% 22% 35% 26% 23%  25% 24%  26% @ 24% 24% 27%
Using the problem for political gain 45% 47% 43% 52% 14% 40% 28%  41%  54%  52%  43% 49% 45%
Both equally 17% 16% 18% 15% 30% 16% 33% 16% 2% 12% 1% 16% 17%
Not sure 13% 11% 15% 11% 20% 18% 16% 18% 11% 9%  16% 11% 10%
Totals 99% 99%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%  99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,666) (771)  (895)  (1,050) (226) (190) (302) (259) (B37) (468) (725) (461) (341)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Party ID Ideology Party ID With Leaners

Total Voters Biden  Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con LeanRep LeanDem Ind
Solving the problem 24% 28% 59% 3% 53% 12% 5% 51%  26% 6% 4% 51% %
Using the problem for political gain 45% 47% 13% 82% 13% 51% 76% 19% 41% 74% 78% 15% 44%
Both equally 17% 16% 21% 9% 21% 20% 10% 22% 16% 13% 9% 22% 24%
Not sure 13% 8% 8% 6% 13%  18% 9% ™%  17% 7% 10% 12% 25%
Totals 99% 99%  101% 100% 100% 101% 100%  99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,666) (1,465) (632) (622) (610) (612) (444) (440) (572) (539) (607) (734) (325)
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54. Republicans Care about Problems At the Border
When it comes to problems at the border, do you think that Republicans in Congress are generally more focused on...?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Solving the problem 26% 29% 23% 29% 20% 20% 271%  21%  271%  28% @ 24% 23% 30%
Using the problem for political gain 44% 44% 43% 41% 50% 51% 36% 47%  45%  45%  45% 45% 44%
Both equally 19% 18% 20% 20% 16% 17% 22% 18% 18% 18%  15% 24% 18%
Not sure 12% 9% 14% 10% 14% 12% 15% 13% 10% 9%  16% 9% 7%
Totals 101% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,665) (771)  (894)  (1,048) (226) (190) (302) (258) (636) (469) (723) (462) (341)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Party ID Ideology Party ID With Leaners

Total Voters Biden  Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con LeanRep LeanDem Ind
Solving the problem 26% 29% 8% 53% 11% 21%  48% 8% 21%  48% 47% 10% 18%
Using the problem for political gain 44% 45% 74% 14% 66% 45% 18% 75% 45% 20% 19% 69% 37%
Both equally 19% 20% 12% 27% 13%  19% 25% 12% 19% 24% 26% 12% 20%
Not sure 12% 7% 6% 6% 10% 16% 8% 5%  15% 8% 8% 9% 25%
Totals 101% 101%  100% 100% 100% 101%  99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,665) (1,464) (630) (624) (607) (613) (445) (438) (572) (540) (609) (731) (325)
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55. Immigrants Make Country Better or Worse
In general, do you think immigration makes the U.S. better off or worse off?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Better off 28% 29% 28% 26% 36% 31% 32% 32% 25%  26%  25% 32% 34%
Does not make much difference 20% 22% 18% 17% 23% 29% 33% 23% 14% 13% 1% 21% 21%
Worse off 39% 38% 39% 44% 26% 30% 21% 27% 51%  49%  40% 37% 35%
Not sure 13% 11% 15% 13% 15% 9% 14% 18% 9% 12%  18% 10% 9%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,669) (773) (896)  (1,050) (228) (190) (301) (259) (638) (471) (726) (462) (342)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Party ID Ideology Party ID With Leaners

Total Voters Biden  Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con LeanRep LeanDem Ind
Better off 28% 30% 55% 8% 48% 25% 10% 60% 23% 12% 10% 49% 19%
Does not make much difference 20% 19% 24% 13% 25% 18% 16% 19% 26% 15% 18% 24% 13%
Worse off 39% 40% 12% 70% 15% 42% 63% 13% 34% 64% 63% 14% 45%
Not sure 13% 10% 10% 9% 13% 16% 10% 8% 17% 9% 9% 13% 23%
Totals 100% 99%  101% 100% 101% 101%  99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,669) (1,469) (633) (625) (611) (613) (445) (440) (574) (541) (609) (734) (326)
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56A. Immigration Makes U.S. Better or Worse — The economy

Do you think that immigration makes the U.S. better or worse off in regard to. .

?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Better off 30% 30% 30% 28% 34% 38% 42% 37% 23%  23%  22% 34% 43%
Does not make much difference 16% 17% 15% 14% 29% 16% 26% 17% 12% 12%  20% 13% 13%
Worse off 43% 42% 43% 48% 23% 35% 20% 32% 55%  56%  43% 42% 38%
Not sure 11% 10% 12% 10% 15% 11% 12% 14% 11% 8%  14% 10% 6%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 101%  99%  99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,662) (771) (891) (1,050) (226)  (188)  (298) (257) (B36) (471) (722)  (461) (340)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Party ID Ideology Party ID With Leaners

Total Voters Biden  Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con LeanRep LeanDem Ind
Better off 30% 33% 56% 10% 50% 24% 14% 58% 29% 13% 13% 50% 20%
Does not make much difference 16% 15% 20% 9% 19% 18% 11% 21% 20% 9% 12% 21% 14%
Worse off 43% 45% 15% 75% 19% 46% 66% 15% 37% 70% 66% 17% 50%
Not sure 11% 8% 9% 6% 11%  12% 9% 6% 14% 8% 9% 11% 16%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,662) (1,462) (628)  (623)  (605) (614) (443) (436) (571) (541) (607) (728) (327)
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56B. Immigration Makes U.S. Better or Worse — The labor market
Do you think that immigration makes the U.S. better or worse off in regard to. .. ?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

38% 41% 34% 35% 45% 45% 4%  42% 31%  33%  32% 41% 48%

Better off

Does not make much difference 17% 17% 17% 16% 16% 16% 23%  19% 14% 14% 16% 16% 17%
Worse off 35% 33% 36% 39% 22% 28% 21% 25% 44%  44%  37% 34% 28%
Not sure 11% 9% 13% 10% 17% 11% 10% 14% 11% 9%  15% 9% 7%
Totals 101% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,665) (771)  (894) (1,051) (228) (186) (300) (258) (637) (470) (724) (462) (340)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Party ID Ideology Party ID With Leaners
Total Voters Biden  Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con LeanRep LeanDem Ind

Better off 38% 38% 61% 16% 5% 33% 20% 66% 36% 19% 20% 58% 28%
Does not make much difference 17% 18% 20% 16% 18% 15% 18% 16% 19% 1% 18% 18% 10%
Worse off 35% 36% 10% 62% 14% 39% 53% 11% 32% 56% 55% 13% 43%
Not sure 11% 9% 9% 6% 11%  13% 9% 7%  14% 8% 7% 11% 19%
Totals 101% 101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,665) (1,465) (631) (624) (609) (612) (444) (438) (572) (540) (606) (732) (327)

100



The Economist/YouGov Poll v
February 11 - 13, 2024 - 1671 U.S. Adult Citizens ) (¢

56C. Immigration Makes U.S. Better or Worse — Culture
Do you think that immigration makes the U.S. better or worse off in regard to. .. ?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

36% 35% 38% 35% 40% 40% 44%  45% 2%  26%  32% 39% 45%

Better off

Does not make much difference 27% 27% 27% 25% 24% 37% 31% 22%  27%  28%  29% 25% 25%
Worse off 26% 30% 23% 30% 21% 12% 14% 20% 31% 3%  25% 27% 24%
Not sure 10% 9% 12% 9% 14% 11% 11% 13% 10% 9%  14% 8% 7%
Totals 99% 101%  100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,663) (768) (895)  (1,048) (227) (189) (299) (257) (636) (471) (722) (461) (341)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Party ID Ideology Party ID With Leaners
Total Voters Biden  Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con LeanRep LeanDem Ind

Better off 36% 37% 59% 13% 56% 32% 18% 66% 35% 18% 18% 57% 27%
Does not make much difference 27% 27% 25% 30% 23%  27% 31% 19% 30% 2% 31% 24% 26%
Worse off 26% 28% 10% 48% 12%  21% 42% 11% 22%  46% 42% 11% 28%
Not sure 10% 8% 6% 8% 9%  14% 9% 4%  13% 9% 9% 8% 19%
Totals 99% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,663) (1,463) (629) (623) (606) (613) (444) (437) (571) (540) (607) (729) (327)
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56D. Immigration Makes U.S. Better or Worse — Politics
Do you think that immigration makes the U.S. better or worse off in regard to. .. ?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

13% 14% 12% 11% 19% 18% 21%  20% % 8% 11% 12% 18%

Better off

Does not make much difference 31% 29% 33% 29% 40% 38% 40% 35% 28% 24% 32% 32% 32%
Worse off 40% 43% 3% 47% 20% 25% 23% 27% 50% 55% 36% 44% 41%
Not sure 16% 13% 18% 14% 22% 19% 16% 19% 15% 13%  22% 12% 9%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 101%  101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,662) (770) (892) (1,049) (227) (186) (300) (257) (634) (471) (722) (461) (340)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Party ID Ideology Party ID With Leaners
Total Voters Biden  Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con LeanRep LeanDem Ind

Better off 13% 13% 21% 5% 22% 9% 7% 24%  14% 5% 6% 22% %
Does not make much difference 31% 29% 39% 19% 38% 31% 24% 38% 3% 23% 25% 38% 30%
Worse off 40% 45% 25% 68% 2%  42% 59% 24% 33% 63% 61% 23% 35%
Not sure 16% 12% 15% 8% 18% 18% 10% 15% 18% 8% 8% 17% 27%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%  99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,662) (1,462) (629) (622) (606) (613) (443) (434) (573) (540) (607) (728) (327)
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56E. Immigration Makes U.S. Better or Worse — Cuisine
Do you think that immigration makes the U.S. better or worse off in regard to. .. ?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

37% 35% 39% 35% 44% 44% 44%  43% 3%  29%  33% 38% 45%

Better off

Does not make much difference 36% 38% 35% 38% 27% 39% 32%  31% 39% 42%  35% 39% 35%
Worse off 11% 13% 9% 12% 13% 5% 10% 10% 12% 12%  14% 9% 9%
Not sure 15% 14% 17% 16% 15% 12% 15% 16% 14% 16%  18% 14% 10%
Totals 99%  100%  100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99%  99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,665) (773) (892) (1,048) (228) (189) (301) (258) (637) (469) (723) (463) (340)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Party ID Ideology Party ID With Leaners
Total Voters Biden  Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con LeanRep LeanDem Ind

Better off 37% 38% 60% 16% 53% 37% 19% 65% 35% 19% 21% 55% 31%
Does not make much difference 36% 39% 28% 49% 28% 35% 46% 21% 40%  48% 47% 27% 34%
Worse off 11% 11% 4% 20% 5% 11% 19% 8% 9% 17% 17% 5% 12%
Not sure 15% 12% 7% 15% 14% 16% 16% 5% 16% 17% 14% 13% 22%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 100%  99% 100%  99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,665) (1,464) (630) (622) (608) (614) (443) (438) (573) (539) (607) (731) (327)
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56F. Immigration Makes U.S. Better or Worse — Crime
Do you think that immigration makes the U.S. better or worse off in regard to. .. ?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Better off 7% 10% 4% 6% 11% 10% 14%  11% 3% 3% 5% 4% 15%
Does not make much difference 27% 24% 30% 25% 32% 29% 32%  31% 24% 24%  26% 29% 30%
Worse off 54% 56% 52% 58% 41% 49% 42%  41% 63% 65% 53% 57% 50%
Not sure 11% 10% 13% 11% 16% 12% 12% 17% 10% % 1% 10% 5%
Totals 99%  100% 99% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,665) (771)  (894) (1,050) (227) (188) (301) (258) (636) (470) (723) (463) (340)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Party ID Ideology Party ID With Leaners

Total Voters Biden  Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con LeanRep LeanDem Ind
Better off 7% % 12% 3% 14% 3% 4%  12% % 5% 4% 12% 3%
Does not make much difference 27% 31% 53% 10% 45%  23% 12% 52% 28% 11% 11% 47% 17%
Worse off 54% 55% 25% 84% 27% 62% 76% 25% 50% 79% 78% 27% 63%
Not sure 11% 7% 11% 3% 15%  12% 7% 11%  15% 5% 7% 14% 17%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%  99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,665) (1,464) (631) (623) (609) (611) (445) (438) (573) (540) (607) (732) (326)
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56G. Immigration Makes U.S. Better or Worse — Innovation
Do you think that immigration makes the U.S. better or worse off in regard to. .. ?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

31% 32% 30% 28% 44% 27% 45%  37%  23% 23% 2% 33% 38%

Better off

Does not make much difference 32% 32% 32% 33% 23% 36% 31%  29%  36% 31% 33% 30% 33%
Worse off 20% 23% 17% 23% 15% 17% 11% 17% 25% 25% 17% 24% 19%
Not sure 17% 13% 21% 16% 18% 20% 13% 18% 16% 21% 23% 13% 10%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,665) (771)  (894) (1,050) (226) (189) (301) (257) (636) (471) (725) (460) (341)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Party ID Ideology Party ID With Leaners
Total Voters Biden  Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con LeanRep LeanDem Ind

Better off 31% 30% 50% 11% 4%  29% 15% 55% 27% 16% 14% 48% 27%
Does not make much difference 32% 35% 31% 37% 28% 30% 38% 28% 3% 35% 40% 28% 24%
Worse off 20% 21% 6% 37% 9% 20% 32% 6% 19% 35% 32% 8% 23%
Not sure 17% 14% 13% 15% 16% 21% 14% 11% 19% 14% 15% 15% 26%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,665) (1,464) (629) (624) (608) (613) (444) (437) (573) (541) (608) (732) (325)
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56H. Immigration Makes U.S. Better or Worse — How government resources are used
Do you think that immigration makes the U.S. better or worse off in regard to. .. ?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Better off 10% 12% 8% 8% 17% 10% 17%  17% 4% 5% 7% 10% 17%
Does not make much difference 26% 26% 26% 23% 31% 31% 41%  26% 19% 20% 25% 24% 29%
Worse off 52% 51% 53% 57% 32% 47% 28%  42% 67% 65% 51% 58% 46%
Not sure 12% 11% 13% 11% 20% 12% 14% 15% 10% 10% 17% 9% 8%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,664) (773)  (891) (1,051) (224)  (189)  (300) (257) (636) (471) (724)  (461) (340)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Party ID Ideology Party ID With Leaners

Total Voters Biden  Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con LeanRep LeanDem Ind
Better off 10% 10% 16% 4% 19% 6% 5% 18%  10% 6% 4% 18% 4%
Does not make much difference 26% 27% 43% 11% 38% 22% 15% 43% 28% 12% 14% 39% 19%
Worse off 52% 54% 27% 80% 28% 60% 72% 26% 49% 76% 75% 28% 60%
Not sure 12% 10% 14% 5% 16%  12% 8% 13% 12% 7% 7% 15% 17%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%  99% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,664) (1,463) (630)  (624)  (607) (612) (445) (437) (571) (541) (609) (728) (327)
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57. Heard about Biden Special Counsel Report
How much have you heard about the release of a special counsel report finding that while President Joe Biden retained and shared highly classified

information, criminal charges were not warranted?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100Kk +
A lot 34% 41% 27% 39% 21% 24% 14% 19% 41%  57%  28% 37% 44%
A little 39% 37% 41% 38% 42% 43% 45%  45% 39%  29%  40% 40% 40%
Nothing at all 27% 22% 32% 24% 37% 33% 42% 36% 21% 14%  32% 24% 16%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 101%  100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,670) (774) (896) (1,050) (229) (190) (301) (259) (639) (471) (726) (463) (342)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Party ID Ideology Party ID With Leaners

Total Voters Biden  Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con LeanRep LeanDem Ind
A lot 34% 41% 39% 47% 33% 30% 39% 42% 25% 43% 41% 33% 19%
A little 39% 40% 43% 38% 41% 37% 40% 39% 40%  39% 39% 42% 35%
Nothing at all 27% 19% 18% 14% 26% 33% 21% 19% 35% 18% 20% 26% 46%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,670) (1,470) (633) (625) (611) (614) (445) (440) (575) (541) (609) (734) (327)
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58. Agree with Biden Special Counsel Report

Do you agree or disagree with the Special Counsel’s decision not to charge President Joe Biden for improper handling of classified information?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly agree 25% 25% 24% 22% 31% 29% 20% 21% 24%  34% 24% 26% 28%
Somewhat agree 17% 19% 15% 14% 29% 17% 29%  21%  10% 9%  14% 16% 20%
Agree 41% 44% 39% 37% 60% 46% 49% 42% 35% 43% 38% 42% 48%
Somewhat disagree 11% 10% 11% 11% 9% % 17%  10%  10% 7% 9% 11% 12%
Strongly disagree 33% 34% 32% 39% 9% 27% 13% 28%  43% 43% 34% 33% 29%
Disagree 44% 45% 43% 51% 18% 34% 30% 38% 52% 50% 43% 43% 41%
Not sure 15% 11% 19% 13% 21% 20% 21% 20% 13% 7% 19% 15% 11%
Totals 101%  99% 101%  99%  99%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,670) (774) (896) (1,050) (229)  (190)  (302) (259) (639) (470) (726)  (463) (342)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Party ID Ideology Party ID With Leaners

Total Voters Biden  Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con LeanRep LeanDem Ind
Strongly agree 25% 29% 58% 3% 52%  15% 4%  55%  24% 5% 4% 50% 9%
Somewhat agree 17% 15% 22% 7% 2% 16% 10% 18% 20% 12% 10% 23% 16%
Agree 41% 44% 80% 10% 74% 31% 14% 74% 44% 17% 15% 72% 25%
Somewhat disagree 11% 11% 5% 16% 6% 11% 16% 5% 11%  15% 15% 6% 12%
Strongly disagree 33% 35% 4% 69% 5% 36% 62% 8% 26% 62% 63% 5% 35%
Disagree 44% 45% 9% 84% 1M1% 47% 77% 13% 37% 77% 78% 11% 47%
Not sure 15% 11% 11% 6% 15%  22% 8% 13% 18% 6% % 17% 28%
Totals 101% 101%  100% 101%  100% 100% 100%  99%  99% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,670) (1,469) (633)  (624)  (611) (615) (444) (439) (575) (541)  (608) (735) (327)
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59. Trump Disqualified Due to 14th Amendment

According to the 14th Amendment, no person shall be able to hold office if they have engaged in insurrection or rebellion. Do you think Donald Trump should
or should not be disqualified from holding office as a result of the 14th Amendment?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100Kk +
Should be disqualified 45% 42% 47% 37% 70% 58% 47%  50% 41%  43%  48% 48% 40%
Should not be disqualified 43% 49% 38% 52% 18% 23% 30% 35%  52% 52% 38% 42% 49%
Not sure 12% 9% 15% 10% 12% 19% 24% 16% % 5%  14% 10% 12%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,669) (774) (895) (1,050) (229) (190) (302) (259) (637) (471) (726) (462) (342)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Party ID Ideology Party ID With Leaners

Total Voters Biden  Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con LeanRep LeanDem Ind
Should be disqualified 45% 46% 84% 4% 80% 41% 8% 82% 51% 11% 8% 81% 39%
Should not be disqualified 43% 45% 8% 88% 10% 44% 80% 13% 35% 79% 82% 10% 39%
Not sure 12% 10% 8% 9% 10% 14% 12% 5% 14% 11% 11% 9% 22%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 101% 100%  99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,669) (1,468) (633) (624) (611) (613) (445) (439) (575) (541) (609) (735) (325)
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60. Presidents Have Immunity for Actions Taken in Office
Do presidents have legal immunity protecting them from being charged for any actions they have taken as President?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

26% 32% 20% 29% 18% 23% 25% 29% 25%  25%  21% 28% 29%

Yes, they are immune
58% 53% 53%  45% 51% 56%  53% 53% 52%

No, they are not immune 51% 49% 53% 49%

Not sure 23% 19% 27% 22% 24% 24% 21% 26% 24% 19%  26% 18% 19%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,669) (772) (897) (1,050) (228) (190) (302) (259) (638) (470) (727) (462) (341)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Party ID Ideology Party ID With Leaners
Total Voters Biden  Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con LeanRep LeanDem Ind

Yes, they are immune 26% 29% 17% 46% 19% 23% 38% 14% 26% 41% 39% 17% 20%
No, they are not immune 51% 51% 71% 29% 67% 52% 32% 74% 53% 32% 33% 69% 49%
Not sure 23% 19% 12% 26% 14% 26% 30% 12% 22% 2% 29% 14% 32%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,669) (1,468) (633) (625) (611) (613) (445) (440) (573) (541) (609) (735) (325)

110



The Economist/YouGov Poll
February 11 - 13, 2024 - 1671 U.S. Adult Citizens

Sponsorship
Fieldwork
Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents

Margin of error

Survey mode

Questions not reported

The Economist

YouGov

February 11 - 13, 2024

U.S. Citizens, age 18 and over

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in panel to be repre-
sentative of adult U.S. citizens.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2020 election turnout and Presidential vote, baseline party identifi-
cation, and current voter registration status. Demographic weight-
ing targets come from the 2019 American Community Survey. Base-
line party identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given
around November 1, 2022, and is weighted to the estimated distri-
bution at that time (33% Democratic, 31% Republican). The weights
range from 0.051 to 6.54, with a mean of one and a standard deviation
of 0.887.

1671
1470 (Registered voters)

+ 3.2% (adjusted for weighting)
+ 3.1% (Registered voters)

Web-based interviews

47 questions not reported.
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